


20
0

21
0

22
0

23
0

0
1

2
3

4
5

6
7

8
9



+

www.plattsnisbett.com

© 2009 Platts & Nisbett Ltd.

Surgical Instruments Catalogue

This catalogue is copyright and
may not be reproduced without our
written consent.

Designed and produced by 
Rebus Creative Solutions Ltd
www.rebuscreative.co.uk

http://www.plattsnisbett.com
http://www.rebuscreative.co.uk




Welcome to the Platts & Nisbett catalogue, a complete
reference guide to our range of Surgical Instruments. 

Our aim in producing this catalogue is that it should act as
a comprehensive user guide, an invaluable resource
when making your purchasing decision.

So, why choose Platts & Nisbett?

Customer Service - Our friendly staff are on hand to deal
with your enquiries and support you every step of the way.
We offer a prompt and reliable service, and will always do
our best to meet your requirements.  

Experience - We have been hand making Surgical
Instruments since 1977, and have a wealth of
manufacturing expertise at your disposal. We can produce
bespoke instruments if our customers prefer something
‘made to measure’.

Quality - According to leading surgeons the quality of our
instruments is unsurpassed. Each one is manufactured to
international quality standards and bears the CE Mark.
Our ISO 13485 Management System ensures a
consistent quality product is supplied first time, every time.

Reliability - All our instruments carry a Five Year
Guarantee, meaning you can buy with confidence. Our
instruments can last a lifetime if they are used and
maintained with care, ensuring replacement costs are
minimal.

Price - By dealing directly with the manufacturer you are
able to benefit from significant cost savings, an important
factor when trying to get the most out of your budget.

Thank you for taking the time to browse our catalogue. If
you cannot find the product you require, please get in
touch and we will be delighted to help you.

Alyson Nisbett
Director

Robert Nisbett, 1977.



Atraumatic Teeth

Debakey
1 x 2 Teeth

Debakey
2 x 3 Teeth

Cooley
2 x 2 Teeth

Dardik
2 x 3 Teeth



Longitudinal and Lateral Serrations

Longitudinal

Lateral



Measuring Guide

Please use the measuring guide below in order to assist you
when making your selection. 

To measure the overall length, please measure from the tip of
the jaw to the bow as illustrated.

To measure the jaw length, please measure from the tip of the
jaw to the bottom of the plain section as illustrated.

All measurements in this catalogue are in millimetres (mm).

1/11/1



Contents

1234
abcd

Orthopaedics
Pages 157-225

Bone Cutters
Pages 147-156

Nasal Forceps
Pages 139-146

Clamps
Pages 31-138

Retractors
Pages 1-30

Index
Pages 227-236





Retractors



WEST RETRACTOR

2

PN0001 1/1

CODE DESCRIPTION

PN0014 Weislander Retractor

PN0014

CODE DESCRIPTION

PN0001 West Retractor

LENGTH

135

BLADE DEPTH

18

TEETH

3 x 4 Sharp

LENGTH

135

BLADE DEPTH

18

TEETH

3 x 4 Blunt

WEISLANDER RETRACTOR

1/1



WEITLANER RETRACTOR

3

CODE DESCRIPTION

PN1094
PN0951
PN0952

Weitlaner Retractor
Weitlaner Retractor
Weitlaner Retractor

LENGTH

110
110
110

BLADE DEPTH

15
15
15

TEETH

2 x 3 Sharp
2 x 3 Semi-Sharp
2 x 3 Blunt

PN1094 PN0951 PN0952

1/1 1/1 1/1

PN0951



TRAVERS RETRACTOR

4

PN0015

CODE DESCRIPTION

PN0015
PN0016

Travers Retractor
Travers Retractor, Curved

PN0016

LENGTH

210
200

BLADE DEPTH

26
26

TEETH

4 x 5 Blunt
4 x 5 Blunt

1/1

1/1



MOLLISON RETRACTOR

5

PN0012

PN0009

CODE DESCRIPTION

PN0012
PN0009

Mollison Retractor, Child
Mollison Retractor, Adult

LENGTH

130
170

BLADE DEPTH

12
15

TEETH

2 x 2 Sharp
4 x 4 Sharp

1/1

1/1



NORFOLK & NORWICH RETRACTOR

6

PN0007

CODE DESCRIPTION

PN0007
PN0021

Norfolk & Norwich Retractor
Norfolk & Norwich Retractor, Heavy Rack

PN0021

LENGTH

220
220

BLADE DEPTH

50
50

TEETH

4 x 5 Blunt
4 x 5 Blunt

1/1

1/1



NORFOLK & NORWICH RETRACTOR

7

PN0918

CODE DESCRIPTION

PN0918 Norfolk & Norwich Retractor, Long Teeth

LENGTH

220

PN0212

CODE DESCRIPTION

PN0212 Jolls Thyroid Retractor

LENGTH

155

BLADE DEPTH

78

TEETH

4 x 5 Blunt

JOLLS THYROID RETRACTOR

1/1



HENDERSON RETRACTOR

8

PN0013

CODE DESCRIPTION

PN0013
PN0989

Henderson Retractor
Henderson Retractor

PN0989

LENGTH

175
175

BLADE DEPTH

20
20

TEETH

4 x 4 Sharp
4 x 4 Blunt

1/1

1/1



JEFFERSON RETRACTOR

9

PN0008

CODE DESCRIPTION

PN0008 Jefferson Retractor

LENGTH

130

PN0018

CODE DESCRIPTION

PN0018 Irwin Retractor

LENGTH

175

BLADE DEPTH

16

TEETH

3 x 4 Blunt

BLADE DEPTH

20

TEETH

4 x 4 Sharp

IRWIN RETRACTOR

1/1

1/1



PLESTER JANSEN RETRACTOR

10

PN0443

CODE DESCRIPTION

PN0443
PN0444

Plester Jansen Retractor, Left Solid Blade
Plester Jansen Retractor, Right Solid Blade

PN0444

LENGTH

135
135

BLADE DEPTH

Left 28, Right 20
Left 20, Right 28

TEETH

Solid x 3 Blunt
3 Blunt x Solid

1/1

1/1



PLESTER JANSEN RETRACTOR

11

PN0445

CODE DESCRIPTION

PN0445 Plester Jansen Retractor

LENGTH

135

PN0410

CODE DESCRIPTION

PN0410 Wallace Modified Plester Jansen Retractor

LENGTH

135

BLADE DEPTH

20

TEETH

3 x 3 Blunt

BLADE DEPTH

20

TEETH

2 x 2 Semi-Sharp

WALLACE MODIFIED PLESTER JANSEN RETRACTOR

1/1

1/1



CAWTHORNE RETRACTOR

12

PN0017

CODE DESCRIPTION

PN0019 Mawson Retractor

PN0019

CODE DESCRIPTION

PN0017 Cawthorne Retractor, Long Posterior Tooth

LENGTH

170

BLADE DEPTH

15

TEETH

4 x 4 Sharp

LENGTH

140

BLADE DEPTH

12

TEETH

3 x 3 Blunt

MAWSON RETRACTOR

1/1

1/1



JUNIPER RETRACTOR

13

PN0557

CODE DESCRIPTION

PN0557 Juniper Retractor

LENGTH

150

PN0004

CODE DESCRIPTION

PN0004 Jackson Burrows Retractor

LENGTH

180

BLADE DEPTH

30

TEETH

Blunt

BLADE DEPTH

20

TEETH

Blunt

JACKSON BURROWS RETRACTOR

1/1

1/1



GELPI RETRACTOR

14

PN0005

CODE DESCRIPTION

PN0005
PN0110

Gelpi Retractor, Adult
Gelpi Spinal Retractor

PN0110

LENGTH

185
280

BLADE DEPTH

20
78

TEETH

Sharp
Sharp

1/1

1/1



GELPI RETRACTOR

15

PN0067

CODE DESCRIPTION

PN0547
PN0067
PN0038

Gelpi Retractor
Gelpi Retractor
Gelpi Retractor

LENGTH

185
195
200

BLADE DEPTH

30
50
70

TEETH

Sharp
Sharp
Sharp

PN0547

1/1

PN0067

1/1

PN0038

1/1



HARDMAN RETRACTOR

16

PN0023

CODE DESCRIPTION

PN0023
PN0125

Hardman Retractor, Equal Prongs
Hardman Retractor, Equal Prongs

PN0125

LENGTH

195
215

BLADE DEPTH

10
50

TEETH

Sharp
Sharp

1/1

1/1



HARDMAN RETRACTOR

17

PN0022

PN0549

CODE DESCRIPTION

PN0022
PN0549

Hardman Retractor, Long Prong Left
Hardman Retractor, Long Prong Right

LENGTH

215
215

BLADE DEPTH

Left 50, Right 30
Left 30, Right 50

TEETH

Sharp
Sharp

1/1

1/1



CONE HEMI-LAMINECTOMY RETRACTOR

18

PN0447

CODE DESCRIPTION

PN0447
PN0448

Cone Hemi-Laminectomy Retractor, Left
Cone Hemi-Laminectomy Retractor, Right

PN0448

LENGTH

165
165

BLADE DEPTH

Left 17
Right 17

TEETH

Sharp
Sharp

1/1

1/1



CONE HEMI-LAMINECTOMY RETRACTOR

19

CODE DESCRIPTION

PN0449
PN0450

Cone Hemi-Laminectomy Retractor, Left
Cone Hemi-Laminectomy Retractor, Right

LENGTH

255
255

BLADE DEPTH

Left 24
Right 24

TEETH

Sharp
Sharp

PN0449

PN0450

1/1

1/1



CONE RETRACTOR

20

PN0495

CODE DESCRIPTION

PN0446 Cone Laminectomy Retractor

PN0446

CODE DESCRIPTION

PN0495 Cone Retractor

LENGTH

165

BLADE DEPTH

17

TEETH

3 x 4 Sharp

LENGTH

265

BLADE DEPTH

24

TEETH

3 x 4 Sharp

CONE LAMINECTOMY RETRACTOR

1/1

1/1



HARVEY JACKSON LAMINECTOMY RETRACTOR

21

PN0010

CODE DESCRIPTION

PN0010 Harvey Jackson Laminectomy Retractor

LENGTH

305

PN0006

CODE DESCRIPTION

PN0006 Mayo Adson Laminectomy Retractor

LENGTH

305

BLADE DEPTH

45

TEETH

3 x 3 Sharp

BLADE DEPTH

30

TEETH

4 x 4 Blunt

MAYO ADSON LAMINECTOMY RETRACTOR

1/1

1/1



BROWSE RETRACTOR

22

PN0211

PN0440

CODE DESCRIPTION

PN0211
PN0440

Browse Retractor, Long Prong Left
Browse Retractor, Long Prong Right

LENGTH

195
195

BLADE DEPTH

Left 50, Right 25
Left 25, Right 50

TEETH

4 x 4 Blunt
4 x 4 Blunt

1/1

1/1



TALBOT ORBITAL RETRACTOR

23

PN0441

PN0020

CODE DESCRIPTION

PN0441
PN0020

Talbot Orbital Retractor, Left
Talbot Orbital Retractor, Right

LENGTH

165
165

BLADE DEPTH

Left 40 & 52, Right 13
Left 13, Right 40 & 52

TEETH

Interchangeable x 4 Sharp
4 Sharp x Interchangeable

1/1

1/1



CAIRNS SCALP RETRACTOR

24

PN0115

CODE DESCRIPTION

PN0011 R.N.T.N.E.H. Retractor

PN0011

CODE DESCRIPTION

PN0115 Cairns Scalp Retractor

LENGTH

140

BLADE DEPTH

15

TEETH

3 x 3 Sharp

LENGTH

170

BLADE DEPTH

15

TEETH

3 x 4 Sharp

R.N.T.N.E.H. RETRACTOR

1/1

1/1



PARK ANAL RETRACTOR

25

CODE DESCRIPTION

PN0324 Park Anal Retractor, with Adult, Sphincterotomy and Centre Blades

LENGTH

145

Adult Blades Sphincterotomy Blades Centre Blade

1/1 1/1 1/1

PN0324



EISENHAMMER RETRACTOR

26

PN0558

CODE DESCRIPTION

PN0558
PN0573

Eisenhammer Retractor
Eisenhammer Retractor with Ratchet 

PN0573

LENGTH

180
180

BLADE DEPTH

80
80



FARRANDS RETRACTOR

27

PN0131

CODE DESCRIPTION

PN0131 Farrands Retractor

LENGTH

180

BLADE DEPTH

140



SELLORS RETRACTOR

28

PN0041

CODE DESCRIPTION

PN0041 Sellors Retractor



HAREFIELD STERNAL BLADES

29

PN1058

PN1059

CODE DESCRIPTION

PN1058
PN1059

Harefield Sternal Blades
Harefield Sternal Blades

LENGTH

78 x 30
120 x 30



IMA RETRACTOR

30

CODE DESCRIPTION

PN0305 IMA Retractor

PN0305

PN0801

PHLEBECTOMY HOOK

CODE DESCRIPTION

PN0801
PN0802
PN0803

Phlebectomy Hook No. 1
Phlebectomy Hook No. 2
Phlebectomy Hook No. 3



Clamps



COOLEY CROSS ACTION BULLDOG CLAMP

32

PN1085

1/1

CODE DESCRIPTION

PN0118
PN0592
PN1084
PN1085

Cooley Cross Action Bulldog Clamp, Straight
Cooley Cross Action Bulldog Clamp, Straight
Cooley Cross Action Bulldog Clamp, Straight
Cooley Cross Action Bulldog Clamp, Straight

LENGTH

80
90
105
124

JAW LENGTH

24
35
50
69

TEETH

Cooley
Cooley
Cooley
Cooley

1/1 1/1

PN0118 PN0592 PN1084 PN1085

1/1



COOLEY CROSS ACTION BULLDOG CLAMP

33

CODE DESCRIPTION

PN0310
PN0594
PN1086
PN1087

Cooley Cross Action Bulldog Clamp, Curved
Cooley Cross Action Bulldog Clamp, Curved
Cooley Cross Action Bulldog Clamp, Curved
Cooley Cross Action Bulldog Clamp, Curved

LENGTH

77
86
98
115

JAW LENGTH

20
30
44
63

TEETH

Cooley
Cooley
Cooley
Cooley

PN1087

1/1 1/1 1/1

PN0310 PN0594 PN1086 PN1087

1/1



DEBAKEY CROSS ACTION BULLDOG CLAMP

34

PN0591

1/1

CODE DESCRIPTION

PN0545
PN0309
PN1093
PN0590
PN0591

Debakey Cross Action Bulldog Clamp, Straight
Debakey Cross Action Bulldog Clamp, Straight
Debakey Cross Action Bulldog Clamp, Straight
Debakey Cross Action Bulldog Clamp, Straight
Debakey Cross Action Bulldog Clamp, Straight

LENGTH

80
90
100
105
125

JAW LENGTH

24
34
44
49
69

TEETH

Debakey 1 x 2
Debakey 1 x 2
Debakey 1 x 2
Debakey 1 x 2
Debakey 1 x 2

1/1 1/1

PN0545 PN0309 PN1093 PN0590

1/1

PN0591

1/1



DEBAKEY CROSS ACTION BULLDOG CLAMP

35

PN0599

1/1

CODE DESCRIPTION

PN0308
PN0546
PN0554
PN0599
PN0057

Debakey Cross Action Bulldog Clamp, Curved
Debakey Cross Action Bulldog Clamp, Curved
Debakey Cross Action Bulldog Clamp, Curved
Debakey Cross Action Bulldog Clamp, Curved
Debakey Cross Action Bulldog Clamp, Curved

LENGTH

75
85
95
100
115

JAW LENGTH

22
30
41
44
63

TEETH

Debakey 1 x 2
Debakey 1 x 2
Debakey 1 x 2
Debakey 1 x 2
Debakey 1 x 2

1/1 1/1

PN0308 PN0546 PN0554 PN0057

1/1

PN0599

1/1



COOLEY PAEDIATRIC OCCLUSION CLAMP

36

PN0182

1/1

CODE DESCRIPTION

PN0181
PN0183
PN0182
PN0184
PN0185

Cooley Paediatric Occlusion Clamp, Straight
Cooley Paediatric Occlusion Clamp, Angled Jaw
Cooley Paediatric Occlusion Clamp, Angled Shank
Cooley Paediatric Occlusion Clamp, Spoon Jaw
Cooley Paediatric Occlusion Clamp, Satinsky Jaw

LENGTH

143
143
144
143
140

JAW LENGTH

37
37
37
35
35

TEETH

Cooley
Cooley
Cooley
Cooley
Cooley

1/1 1/1

PN0181 PN0183 PN0182 PN0184

1/1

PN0185

1/1



DEBAKEY PAEDIATRIC OCCLUSION CLAMP

37

PN0550

CODE DESCRIPTION

PN1092
PN0550
PN0551
PN0134

Debakey Paediatric Occlusion Clamp, Straight
Debakey Paediatric Occlusion Clamp, Angled Jaw
Debakey Paediatric Occlusion Clamp, Angled Shank
Debakey Paediatric Occlusion Clamp, Spoon Jaw

LENGTH

156
155
155
155

JAW LENGTH

38
36
37
34

TEETH

Debakey 1 x 2
Debakey 1 x 2
Debakey 1 x 2
Debakey 1 x 2

1/1 1/1 1/1

PN1092 PN0550 PN0551 PN0134

1/1



COOLEY DERRA CLAMP

38

PN0318

CODE DESCRIPTION

PN0272
PN0336
PN0318

Cooley Derra Clamp, Small
Cooley Derra Clamp, Medium
Cooley Derra Clamp, Large

LENGTH

170
175
175

JAW LENGTH

46
50
53

TEETH

Cooley
Cooley
Cooley

1/1

PN0318

1/1

PN0272

1/1

PN0336



DEBAKEY DERRA CLAMP

39

PN0031

CODE DESCRIPTION

PN0029
PN0030
PN0031

Debakey Derra Clamp, Small
Debakey Derra Clamp, Medium
Debakey Derra Clamp, Large

LENGTH

165
171
173

JAW LENGTH

42
48
50

TEETH

Debakey 1 x 2
Debakey 1 x 2
Debakey 1 x 2

1/1

PN0031

1/1

PN0029

1/1

PN0030



COOLEY BULLDOG CLAMP, RING HANDLE

40

PN0342

1/1

CODE DESCRIPTION

PN0176
PN0341
PN0178
PN0179
PN0342

Cooley Bulldog Clamp, Ring Handle, Straight
Cooley Bulldog Clamp, Ring Handle, Angled
Cooley Bulldog Clamp, Ring Handle, Curved
Cooley Bulldog Clamp, Ring Handle, Doubled Angled
Cooley Bulldog Clamp, Ring Handle, Satinsky Jaws

LENGTH

130
127
115
127
120

JAW LENGTH

48
46
36
46
35

TEETH

Cooley
Cooley
Cooley
Cooley
Cooley

1/1 1/1

PN0176 PN0341 PN0178 PN0179

1/1

PN0342

1/1



DEBAKEY BULLDOG CLAMP, RING HANDLE

41

PN0375

1/1

CODE DESCRIPTION

PN0376
PN0188
PN0189
PN0569
PN0375

Debakey Bulldog Clamp, Ring Handle, Straight
Debakey Bulldog Clamp, Ring Handle, 45o

Debakey Bulldog Clamp, Ring Handle, 90o

Debakey Bulldog Clamp, Ring Handle, Curved Jaws
Debakey Bulldog Clamp, Ring Handle, Double Curved

LENGTH

135
130
105
130
130

JAW LENGTH

50
46
38
46
47

TEETH

Debakey 1 x 2
Debakey 1 x 2
Debakey 1 x 2
Debakey 1 x 2
Debakey 1 x 2

1/1 1/1

PN0376 PN0188 PN0189 PN0569

1/1

PN0375

1/1



WOLFE MODIFIED COOLEY BULLDOG CLAMP

42

PN0143

PN0144 1/1

1/1

COOLEY VESSEL CLAMP

CODE DESCRIPTION

PN0143 Wolfe Modified Cooley Bulldog Clamp, Ring
Handle, Double Angled

LENGTH

160

JAW LENGTH

44

TEETH

Cooley

CODE DESCRIPTION

PN0144 Cooley Vessel Clamp

LENGTH

165

JAW LENGTH

50

TEETH

Debakey 1 x 2



DEBAKEY MINIATURE CLAMP

43

PN0370

CODE DESCRIPTION

PN0026
PN0027
PN0370

Debakey Miniature Clamp, 30º
Debakey Miniature Clamp, 60º
Debakey Miniature Clamp, 90º

LENGTH

165
160
146

JAW LENGTH

47
44
41

TEETH

Debakey 1 x 2
Debakey 1 x 2
Debakey 1 x 2

1/11/1 1/1

PN0026 PN0027 PN0370



COOLEY MULTI PURPOSE CLAMP

44

PN0035

CODE DESCRIPTION

PN0034
PN0035
PN0036

Cooley Multi Purpose Clamp, 30º
Cooley Multi Purpose Clamp, 60º
Cooley Multi Purpose Clamp, 90º

LENGTH

165
160
148

JAW LENGTH

47
43
38

TEETH

Cooley
Cooley
Cooley

1/1

PN0036

1/1

PN0034

1/1

PN0035



DEBAKEY MULTI PURPOSE CLAMP

45

PN0337

PN0371

CODE DESCRIPTION

PN0337
PN0371

Debakey Multi Purpose Clamp No. 1, 60º
Debakey Multi Purpose Clamp No. 2, 60º

LENGTH

245
205

JAW LENGTH

68
60

TEETH

Debakey 1 x 2
Debakey 1 x 2

1/1

1/1



DEBAKEY MULTI PURPOSE CLAMP

46

PN0154

PN0045

CODE DESCRIPTION

PN0154
PN0045

Debakey Multi Purpose Clamp No. 3, 60º
Debakey Multi Purpose Clamp No. 4, 60º

LENGTH

242
240

JAW LENGTH

68
75

TEETH

Debakey 1 x 2
Debakey 1 x 2

1/1

1/1



DEBAKEY MULTI PURPOSE CLAMP

47

PN0372

PN0373

CODE DESCRIPTION

PN0372
PN0373

Debakey Multi Purpose Clamp No. 5, 60º
Debakey Multi Purpose Clamp No. 6, 60º

LENGTH

280
310

JAW LENGTH

87
125

TEETH

Debakey 1 x 2
Debakey 1 x 2

1/1

1/1



DEBAKEY MULTI PURPOSE CLAMP

48

PN0540

PN0083

CODE DESCRIPTION

PN0540
PN0083

Debakey Multi Purpose Clamp No. 1, 90º
Debakey Multi Purpose Clamp No. 2, 90º

LENGTH

230
187

JAW LENGTH

60
57

TEETH

Debakey 1 x 2
Debakey 1 x 2

1/1

1/1



DEBAKEY MULTI PURPOSE CLAMP

49

PN0355

PN0356

CODE DESCRIPTION

PN0355
PN0356

Debakey Multi Purpose Clamp No. 3, 90º
Debakey Multi Purpose Clamp No. 4, 90º

LENGTH

220
270

JAW LENGTH

70
110

TEETH

Debakey 1 x 2
Debakey 1 x 2

1/1

1/1



DARDIK MULTI PURPOSE CLAMP

50

PN0122

CODE DESCRIPTION

PN0351
PN0349
PN0122
PN0972
PN0124
PN0350

Dardik Multi Purpose Clamp, Small, Straight
Dardik Multi Purpose Clamp, Small, 15o

Dardik Multi Purpose Clamp, Small, 30o

Dardik Multi Purpose Clamp, Small, 45o

Dardik Multi Purpose Clamp, Small, 50o

Dardik Multi Purpose Clamp, Small, 90o

LENGTH

150
149
148
145
142
130

JAW LENGTH

35
34
33
32
31
28

TEETH

Dardik
Dardik
Dardik
Dardik
Dardik
Dardik

1/1 1/1 1/1

PN0351 PN0349 PN0972 PN0124

1/1

PN0350

1/11/1

PN0122



PN0117

1/1

PN0116

DARDIK MULTI PURPOSE CLAMP

51

PN0353

CODE DESCRIPTION

PN0492
PN0352
PN0116
PN0117
PN0353
PN0119

Dardik Multi Purpose Clamp, Large, Straight
Dardik Multi Purpose Clamp, Large, 15o

Dardik Multi Purpose Clamp, Large, 30o

Dardik Multi Purpose Clamp, Large, 45o

Dardik Multi Purpose Clamp, Large, 50o

Dardik Multi Purpose Clamp, Large, 90o

LENGTH

170
169
165
161
158
140

JAW LENGTH

55
54
53
51
50
45

TEETH

Dardik
Dardik
Dardik
Dardik
Dardik
Dardik

1/1 1/1

PN0492 PN0352 PN0353

1/1

PN0119

1/11/1



1/1

PN0598

1/1

PN1070

CASTENADA CLAMP

52

PN1072

CODE DESCRIPTION

PN1069
PN1070
PN0598
PN1071
PN1072
PN0177
PN1073
PN1074
PN1075
PN1076

Castenada Clamp
Castenada Clamp
Castenada Clamp
Castenada Clamp
Castenada Clamp
Castenada Clamp
Castenada Clamp
Castenada Clamp
Castenada Clamp
Castenada Clamp

LENGTH

110
117
126
110
120
120
120
125
120
115

JAW LENGTH

35
37
42
25
37
35
35
43
40
30

TEETH

Debakey 1 x 2
Debakey 1 x 2
Debakey 1 x 2
Debakey 1 x 2
Debakey 1 x 2
Debakey 1 x 2
Debakey 1 x 2
Debakey 1 x 2
Debakey 1 x 2
Debakey 1 x 2

1/1

PN1069

1/1

PN1072

1/1

PN0177

1/1

PN1073

1/1

PN1074

1/1

PN1075

1/1

PN1076

1/1

PN1071



NEONATAL MINIATURE CLAMP

53

PN0063

CODE DESCRIPTION

PN0059
PN0494
PN1077
PN0062
PN0063

Neonatal Miniature Clamp, Straight
Neonatal Miniature Clamp, 30o

Neonatal Miniature Clamp, 50o

Neonatal Miniature Clamp, 90o

Neonatal Miniature Clamp, Spoon

LENGTH

128
127
125
112
123

JAW LENGTH

47
46
43
36
42

TEETH

Lateral 
Lateral 
Lateral 
Lateral 
Lateral 

1/1 1/1 1/1

PN0059 PN0494 PN1077 PN0062 PN0063

1/11/1



DEBAKEY PERIPHERAL CLAMP

54

PN0025

PN0033 1/1

1/1



DEBAKEY PERIPHERAL CLAMP

55

PN0382

CODE DESCRIPTION

PN0025
PN0033
PN0382

Debakey Peripheral Clamp, Angled
Debakey Peripheral Clamp, S Shape
Debakey Peripheral Vascular Clamp, Deep Curve

LENGTH

183
200
160

JAW LENGTH

70
83
47

TEETH

Debakey 1 x 2
Debakey 1 x 2
Debakey 1 x 2

1/1



LELAND JONES PERIPHERAL VASCULAR CLAMP

56

PN0555

CODE DESCRIPTION

PN0064
PN0128
PN1096
PN0555

Leland Jones Peripheral Vascular Clamp, Straight
Leland Jones Peripheral Vascular Clamp, 15o

Leland Jones Peripheral Vascular Clamp, 30o

Leland Jones Peripheral Vascular Clamp, 45o

LENGTH

195
195
190
186

JAW LENGTH

79
77
75
75

TEETH

Debakey 1 x 2
Debakey 1 x 2
Debakey 1 x 2
Debakey 1 x 2

1/1 1/1

PN0064 PN0128 PN0555

1/1

PN1096

1/1



DEBAKEY RENAL CLAMP

57

PN0587 1/1

PN0294 1/1

CODE DESCRIPTION

PN0587 Debakey Renal Clamp

LENGTH

198

JAW LENGTH

80

TEETH

Debakey 1 x 2

CODE DESCRIPTION

PN0294 Debakey Iliac Clamp

LENGTH

200

JAW LENGTH

67

TEETH

Debakey 1 x 2

DEBAKEY ILIAC CLAMP



DEBAKEY TANGENTIAL CLAMP

58

PN1080

CODE DESCRIPTION

PN1078
PN1079
PN1080
PN1081
PN1082

Debakey Tangential Clamp No. 1
Debakey Tangential Clamp No. 2
Debakey Tangential Clamp No. 3
Debakey Tangential Clamp No. 4
Debakey Tangential Clamp No. 5

LENGTH

195
255
260
270
280

JAW LENGTH

46
55
65
75
90

TEETH

Debakey 1 x 2
Debakey 1 x 2
Debakey 1 x 2
Debakey 1 x 2
Debakey 1 x 2



59

DEBAKEY TANGENTIAL CLAMP

PN1081

1/1

PN1082

1/1

1/1

PN1078

1/1

PN1079 PN1080

1/1



60

DEBAKEY ANEURYSM CLAMP

PN0101

PN0384

1/1

1/1



61

DEBAKEY ANEURYSM CLAMP

PN0099

CODE DESCRIPTION

PN0101
PN0384
PN0099

Debakey Aneurysm Clamp, Shallow Curve
Debakey Aneurysm Clamp, Medium Curve
Debakey Aneurysm Clamp, Deep Curve

LENGTH

260
255
245

JAW LENGTH

70
68
59

TEETH

Debakey 1 x 2
Debakey 1 x 2
Debakey 1 x 2

1/1



62

DEBAKEY AORTIC ANEURYSM CLAMP

PN0358

CODE DESCRIPTION

PN0358
PN0102

Debakey Aortic Aneurysm Clamp
Debakey Aortic Aneurysm Clamp

LENGTH

235
270

JAW LENGTH

84
93

TEETH

Debakey 1 x 2
Debakey 1 x 2

1/1

PN0102 1/1



63

DEBAKEY AORTIC ANEURYSM CLAMP

PN0107

CODE DESCRIPTION

PN0107 Debakey Aortic Aneurysm Clamp

LENGTH

310

JAW LENGTH

113

TEETH

Debakey 1 x 2

1/1



64

PN0103

DEBAKEY AORTIC ANEURYSM CLAMP

1/1

CODE DESCRIPTION

PN0103 Debakey Aortic Aneurysm Clamp

LENGTH

310

JAW LENGTH

113

TEETH

Debakey 2 x 3



65

DEBAKEY AORTIC OCCLUSION CLAMP

PN0024 1/1

PN0180 1/1

CODE DESCRIPTION

PN0024 Debakey Aortic Occlusion Clamp

LENGTH

195

JAW LENGTH

80

TEETH

Debakey 1 x 2

CODE DESCRIPTION

PN0180 Mattox Aorta Clamp

LENGTH

258

JAW LENGTH

90

TEETH

Debakey 1 x 2

MATTOX AORTA CLAMP



66

DEBAKEY AORTIC CLAMP

PN0085

PN0106

1/1

1/1



67

DEBAKEY AORTIC CLAMP

PN0105

CODE DESCRIPTION

PN0085
PN0106
PN0105

Debakey Aortic Clamp, Full Curve
Debakey Aortic Clamp, Spoon
Debakey Aortic Clamp, S Shape

LENGTH

270
270
270

JAW LENGTH

80
80
78

TEETH

Debakey 1 x 2
Debakey 2 x 3
Debakey 2 x 3

1/1



MORRIS AORTA CLAMP

68

PN0301

PN0407 1/1

1/1

CODE DESCRIPTION

PN0301
PN0407

Morris Aorta Clamp
Morris Aorta Clamp

LENGTH

210
282

JAW LENGTH

85
87

TEETH

Debakey 2 x 3
Debakey 2 x 3



LAMBERT KAY CLAMP

69

PN0164

PN0746

1/1

CODE DESCRIPTION

PN0164
PN0746

Lambert Kay Clamp
Lambert Kay Clamp

LENGTH

233
253

JAW LENGTH

49
50

TEETH

Debakey 1 x 2
Debakey 1 x 2

1/1



BECK AORTIC CLAMP

70

PN0068

1/1

PN0068 PN0710

CODE DESCRIPTION

PN0068
PN0710

Beck Aortic Clamp
Beck Aortic Clamp

LENGTH

195
205

JAW LENGTH

42
60

TEETH

Debakey 1 x 2
Debakey 1 x 2

1/1



SATINSKY CLAMP

71

PN0140 1/1

CODE DESCRIPTION

PN0140 Satinsky Clamp, Baby

LENGTH

165

JAW LENGTH

47

TEETH

Debakey 1 x 2



SATINSKY CLAMP

72

PN0071

CODE DESCRIPTION

PN0069
PN0070
PN0071

Satinsky Clamp, Small
Satinsky Clamp, Medium
Satinsky Clamp, Large

LENGTH

235
240
250

JAW LENGTH

50
55
65

TEETH

Debakey 1 x 2
Debakey 1 x 2
Debakey 1 x 2

1/1 1/1

PN0070 PN0071

1/1

PN0069



ROSS VENA CAVA CLAMP

73

PN0166

CODE DESCRIPTION

PN0166
PN0647
PN0584

Ross Vena Cava Clamp, 26 Charriere
Ross Vena Cava Clamp, 28 Charriere
Ross Vena Cava Clamp, 32 Charriere

LENGTH

215
215
215

JAW LENGTH

72
72
72

TEETH

Cooley
Cooley
Cooley



JAVID CAROTID ARTERY CLAMP

74

PN0532

CODE DESCRIPTION

PN0532
PN0291

Javid Carotid Artery Clamp, Small
Javid Carotid Artery Clamp, Large

LENGTH

170
185

JAW LENGTH

55
75

PN0291



DEBAKEY BAINBRIDGE CLAMP

75

PN1088

PN1090 1/1

CODE DESCRIPTION

PN1088
PN1090

Debakey Bainbridge Clamp, Straight
Debakey Bainbridge Clamp, Curved

LENGTH

165
165

JAW LENGTH

46
45

TEETH

Debakey 1 x 2
Debakey 1 x 2

1/1



DEBAKEY BAINBRIDGE CLAMP

76

PN1089

PN0359 1/1

1/1

CODE DESCRIPTION

PN1089
PN0359

Debakey Bainbridge Clamp, Straight
Debakey Bainbridge Clamp, Curved

LENGTH

185
185

JAW LENGTH

65
68

TEETH

Debakey 1 x 2
Debakey 1 x 2



DEBAKEY COARCTATION CLAMP

77

PN0361

PN0360 1/1

1/1

CODE DESCRIPTION

PN0361
PN0360

Debakey Coarctation Clamp, Straight
Debakey Coarctation Clamp, Angled Shank

LENGTH

170
170

JAW LENGTH

55
55

TEETH

Debakey 1 x 2
Debakey 1 x 2



DEBAKEY COARCTATION CLAMP

78

PN0077

PN0078 1/1

1/1

CODE DESCRIPTION

PN0077
PN0078

Debakey Coarctation Clamp, Straight
Debakey Coarctation Clamp, Angled Shank

LENGTH

220
215

JAW LENGTH

67
67

TEETH

Debakey 1 x 2
Debakey 1 x 2



DEBAKEY COARCTATION CLAMP

79

PN0507

PN0163 1/1

1/1

CODE DESCRIPTION

PN0507
PN0163

Debakey Coarctation Clamp, Straight
Debakey Coarctation Clamp, Angled Shank

LENGTH

257
255

JAW LENGTH

80
80

TEETH

Debakey 1 x 2
Debakey 1 x 2



DEBAKEY COARCTATION CLAMP

80

PN0052 1/1

CODE DESCRIPTION

PN0052 Debakey Coarctation Clamp, Curved

LENGTH

165

JAW LENGTH

50

TEETH

Debakey 1 x 2



POTTS COARCTATION CLAMP

81

PN0705

CODE DESCRIPTION

PN0571
PN0039
PN0097
PN0705

Potts Coarctation Clamp, Straight
Potts Coarctation Clamp, Angled Shank
Potts Coarctation Clamp, Curved
Potts Coarctation Clamp, Spoon

LENGTH

209
205
205
203

JAW LENGTH

59
58
58
62

TEETH

Lateral 
Lateral 
Lateral 
Lateral 

1/1 1/1 1/1

PN0571 PN0039 PN0097 PN0705

1/1



CRAFOORD COARCTATION CLAMP

82

PN0347

PN0157 1/1

1/1

CODE DESCRIPTION

PN0347
PN0157

Crafoord Coarctation Clamp, Straight
Crafoord Coarctation Clamp, Slight Curve

LENGTH

255
253

JAW LENGTH

78
75

TEETH

Longitudinal 
Longitudinal 



CRAFOORD DISSECTING CLAMP

83

PN0295 1/1

CODE DESCRIPTION

PN0348
PN0295

Crafoord Dissecting Clamp, Medium Curve
Crafoord Dissecting Clamp, Full Curve

LENGTH

245
260

JAW LENGTH

68
85

TEETH

Lateral 
Lateral 

PN0348 1/1



GLOVER CLAMP

84

PN0079

PN0393 1/1

1/1

CODE DESCRIPTION

PN0079
PN0393

Glover Clamp, Curved
Glover Clamp, Spoon

LENGTH

210
215

JAW LENGTH

60
60

TEETH

Debakey 1 x 2
Debakey 1 x 2



GLOVER CLAMP

85

PN0096

PN0394 1/1

1/1

CODE DESCRIPTION

PN0096
PN0394

Glover Clamp, Curved
Glover Clamp, Spoon

LENGTH

250
257

JAW LENGTH

73
77

TEETH

Debakey 1 x 2
Debakey 1 x 2



BROCK AURICULAR CLAMP

86

PN0088

CODE DESCRIPTION

PN0340
PN0088
PN0339

Brock Auricular Clamp, Shallow Curve
Brock Auricular Clamp, Medium Curve
Brock Auricular Clamp, Deep Curve

LENGTH

232
230
213

JAW LENGTH

82
80
70

TEETH

Brock
Brock
Brock

1/1

PN0340 PN0339

1/1 1/1

PN0088



LEES BRONCHUS CLAMP

87

PN0402

PN0401

1/1

1/1

CODE DESCRIPTION

PN0402
PN0401

Lees Bronchus Clamp, Slight Angled Jaw
Lees Bronchus Clamp, 90o

LENGTH

245
223

JAW LENGTH

65
57

TEETH

Debakey 1 x 2
Debakey 1 x 2



PRICE THOMAS BRONCHUS CLAMP

88

PN0273

CODE DESCRIPTION

PN0274
PN0273
PN0243

Price Thomas Bronchus Clamp, Plain
Price Thomas Bronchus Clamp, Teeth on Left
Price Thomas Bronchus Clamp, Teeth on Right

LENGTH

220
220
220

JAW LENGTH

50
50
50

TEETH

Longitudinal 
Longitudinal 
Longitudinal 

1/1

PN0274 PN0273

1/1 1/1

PN0243



SEMB LIGATURE PASSING FORCEPS

89

PN0086

PN0293 1/1

1/1

CODE DESCRIPTION

PN0086
PN0293

Semb Ligature Passing Forceps, Child, Full Curve
Semb Ligature Passing Forceps, Adult, Full Curve

LENGTH

210
245

JAW LENGTH

55
77



SEMB LIGATURE PASSING FORCEPS

90

PN0418

CODE DESCRIPTION

PN0418 Semb Ligature Passing Forceps, Adult, Slight Curve

LENGTH

245

JAW LENGTH

73

1/1



DEBAKEY LIGATURE FORCEPS

91

PN0417

PN0046 1/1

1/1

CODE DESCRIPTION

PN0417

PN0046

Debakey Modified Semb Ligature Passing
Forceps, Full Curve, Serrated Tips
Debakey Ligature Forceps, Full Curve

LENGTH

264

170

JAW LENGTH

68

50

TEETH

Debakey 1 x 2

Debakey 1 x 2



92

ULRICH CLAMP

PN0426

PN0425

1/1

1/1



93

CODE DESCRIPTION

PN0426
PN0425
PN0424

Ulrich Clamp, Small
Ulrich Clamp, Medium
Ulrich Clamp, Large

LENGTH

260
270
280

JAW LENGTH

64
75
87

TEETH

Lateral 
Lateral 
Lateral 

ULRICH CLAMP

PN0424 1/1



94

SWINNEY CLAMP

PN0420 1/1

CODE DESCRIPTION

PN0420
PN0419

Swinney Clamp, Child
Swinney Clamp, Adult

LENGTH

150
235

JAW LENGTH

45
60

TEETH

Debakey 1 x 2
Debakey 1 x 2

PN0419 1/1



95

TUBING CLAMP

PN0267 1/1

CODE DESCRIPTION

PN0267 Tubing Clamp, Heavy Pattern

LENGTH

200

JAW LENGTH

48

TEETH

Lateral 



TUBING CLAMP

96

PN0160

1/1 1/1

PN0159

1/1

PN0160 PN0161

CODE DESCRIPTION

PN0159
PN0160
PN0161

Tubing Clamp, Wedge Jaw
Tubing Clamp, Wedge Jaw
Tubing Clamp, Wedge Jaw

LENGTH

150
182
207

JAW LENGTH

34
38
42



TUBING CLAMP

97

PN0422

CODE DESCRIPTION

PN0421
PN0422
PN0423

Tubing Clamp, Wedge Jaw, With Safety Guard
Tubing Clamp, Wedge Jaw, With Safety Guard
Tubing Clamp, Wedge Jaw, With Safety Guard

LENGTH

150
182
207

JAW LENGTH

34
38
42

1/1 1/1

PN0421

1/1

PN0422 PN0423



LAHEY ARTERY FORCEPS

98

PN0436 1/1

CODE DESCRIPTION

PN0436 Lahey Artery Forceps

LENGTH

200

JAW LENGTH

40

TEETH

Lateral 



LAHEY ARTERY FORCEPS

99

PN0175

PN0174 1/1

1/1

CODE DESCRIPTION

PN0175
PN0174

Lahey Artery Forceps
Lahey Artery Forceps

LENGTH

200
235

JAW LENGTH

40
54

TEETH

Longitudinal 
Longitudinal 



LLOYD DAVIS ARTERY FORCEPS

100

PN0322

1/11/1

CODE DESCRIPTION

PN0403
PN0322

Lloyd Davis Artery Forceps, Slight Curve
Lloyd Davis Artery Forceps, Deep Curve

LENGTH

257
255

JAW LENGTH

53
50

TEETH

Lateral 
Lateral 

PN0322PN0403



NELSON ROBERTS FORCEPS

101

1/1

CODE DESCRIPTION

PN0965 Sawtell Forcpes

LENGTH

230

JAW LENGTH

40

TEETH

Lateral 

CODE DESCRIPTION

PN0973 Nelson Roberts Forceps

LENGTH

235

JAW LENGTH

55

TEETH

Lateral 

PN0973

PN0965 1/1

SAWTELL FORCEPS



ROBERTS ARTERY FORCEPS

102

1/1

1/1

CODE DESCRIPTION

PN0152 Moynihan Clamp, Curved

LENGTH

225

JAW LENGTH

40

TEETH

Lateral 

CODE DESCRIPTION

PN0191 Roberts Artery Forceps

LENGTH

300

JAW LENGTH

55

TEETH

Lateral 

PN0191

PN0152

MOYNIHAN CLAMP



WATERSTON DISSECTING FORCEPS

103

PN0098

PN0100 1/1

1/1

CODE DESCRIPTION

PN0098
PN0100

Waterston Dissecting Forceps, Angled
Waterston Dissecting Forceps, Curved

LENGTH

155
167

JAW LENGTH

35
41

TEETH

Lateral 
Lateral 



WATERSTON DISSECTING FORCEPS

104

PN0711

PN0696 1/1

1/1

CODE DESCRIPTION

PN0711
PN0696

Waterston Dissecting Forceps, Angled, Delicate Model
Waterston Dissecting Forceps, Curved, Delicate Model

LENGTH

155
155

JAW LENGTH

33
40

TEETH

Lateral 
Lateral 



WATERSTON DISSECTING FORCEPS

105

PN0706

PN0694 1/1

1/1

CODE DESCRIPTION

PN0706
PN0694

Waterston Dissecting Forceps, Angled, Delicate Model
Waterston Dissecting Forceps, Curved, Delicate Model

LENGTH

170
170

JAW LENGTH

43
41

TEETH

Lateral 
Lateral 



WATERSTON DISSECTING FORCEPS

106

PN0949

PN0948 1/1

1/1

CODE DESCRIPTION

PN0949
PN0948

Waterston Dissecting Forceps, Angled, with Bulbous Tip
Waterston Dissecting Forceps, Curved, with Bulbous Tip

LENGTH

155
165

JAW LENGTH

35
45

TEETH

Lateral 
Lateral 



WATERSTON DISSECTING FORCEPS

107

PN0585

PN0578 1/1

1/1

CODE DESCRIPTION

PN0585
PN0578

Waterston Dissecting Forceps, Angled
Waterston Dissecting Forceps, Curved

LENGTH

203
203

JAW LENGTH

58
58

TEETH

Lateral 
Lateral 



WATERSTON VESSEL CLAMP

108

PN0583

PN0302

CODE DESCRIPTION

PN0583
PN0302

Waterston Vessel Clamp, Delicate Model
Waterston Vessel Clamp, Delicate Model

LENGTH

165
180

JAW LENGTH

47
57

TEETH

Cooley
Cooley

1/1

1/1



LINCOLN DISSECTING FORCEPS

109

PN0104

PN0095

1/1

CODE DESCRIPTION

PN0095 Collingwood Stewart Hernia Forceps

LENGTH

125

CODE DESCRIPTION

PN0104 Lincoln Dissecting Forceps

LENGTH

115

JAW LENGTH

15

TEETH

Lateral 

COLLINGWOOD STEWART HERNIA FORCEPS



KING VEIN GRAFT PRESS FORCEPS

110

PN0541

PN0087

CODE DESCRIPTION

PN0087 Purse String Forceps

LENGTH

240

PURSE STRING FORCEPS

CODE DESCRIPTION

PN0541 King Vein Graft Press Forceps

LENGTH

145

JAW LENGTH

20

TEETH

Circular



HERRICK KIDNEY PEDICLE CLAMP

111

PN0335

PN0383 1/1

1/1

CODE DESCRIPTION

PN0383 Fistula Clamp

LENGTH

117

JAW LENGTH

35

TEETH

Debakey 1 x 2

FISTULA CLAMP

CODE DESCRIPTION

PN0335 Herrick Kidney Pedicle Clamp

LENGTH

260

JAW LENGTH

82

TEETH

Debakey 1 x 2



DOYEN CLAMP

112

1/1

1/1PN0628

PN0306

CODE DESCRIPTION

PN0628
PN0306

Doyen Clamp, Baby, Straight
Doyen Clamp, Baby, Curved

LENGTH

177
175

JAW LENGTH

64
60

TEETH

Longitudinal 
Longitudinal 



DOYEN CLAMP

113

PN0627

PN0679 1/1

1/1

CODE DESCRIPTION

PN0627
PN0679

Doyen Clamp, Adult, Straight
Doyen Clamp, Adult, Curved

LENGTH

230
230

JAW LENGTH

100
98

TEETH

Longitudinal
Longitudinal 



DOYEN CLAMP

114

1/1

1/1PN0387

PN0129

CODE DESCRIPTION

PN0387
PN0129

Doyen Clamp, Baby, Straight
Doyen Clamp, Baby, Curved

LENGTH

177
175

JAW LENGTH

62
60

TEETH

Debakey 2 x 3
Debakey 2 x 3



DOYEN CLAMP

115

PN0388

PN0130 1/1

1/1

CODE DESCRIPTION

PN0388
PN0130

Doyen Clamp, Adult, Straight
Doyen Clamp, Adult, Curved

LENGTH

230
228

JAW LENGTH

102
98

TEETH

Debakey 2 x 3
Debakey 2 x 3



PARKER KERR CLAMP

116

1/11/1

PN0552

PN0552 PN0300

CODE DESCRIPTION

PN0552
PN0300

Parker Kerr Clamp, Small, Straight
Parker Kerr Clamp, Small, Curved

LENGTH

242
238

JAW LENGTH

65
61

TEETH

Longitudinal 
Longitudinal 



PARKER KERR CLAMP

117

PN0270

1/11/1

PN0299 PN0270

CODE DESCRIPTION

PN0299
PN0270

Parker Kerr Clamp, Large, Straight
Parker Kerr Clamp, Large, Curved

LENGTH

258
255

JAW LENGTH

83
80

TEETH

Longitudinal 
Longitudinal 



PAYR INTESTINAL CLAMP

118

PN0213

PN0414

CODE DESCRIPTION

PN0213
PN0414

Payr Intestinal Clamp
Payr Intestinal Clamp

LENGTH

202
250

JAW LENGTH

58
106

TEETH

Longitudinal 
Longitudinal 



119

TANNER (LANE) TWIN CLAMP

PN0123

1/1

CODE DESCRIPTION

PN0123 Tanner (Lane) Twin Clamp, Straight

LENGTH

313

JAW LENGTH

165

TEETH

Longitudinal 



120

LANE TWIN CLAMP

PN0400

1/1

CODE DESCRIPTION

PN0400 Lane Twin Clamp, Straight

LENGTH

307

JAW LENGTH

157

TEETH

Longitudinal 



121

LANE TWIN CLAMP

PN0399

1/1

CODE DESCRIPTION

PN0399 Lane Twin Clamp, Curved

LENGTH

305

JAW LENGTH

155

TEETH

Longitudinal 



122

PN1095 1/1

CODE DESCRIPTION

PN1095 Geary Grant Forceps, Small

LENGTH

220

JAW LENGTH

43

TEETH

Longitudinal 

GEARY GRANT FORCEPS



123

PN0307 1/1

CODE DESCRIPTION

PN0307 Geary Grant Forceps, Large

LENGTH

225

JAW LENGTH

50

TEETH

Longitudinal 

GEARY GRANT FORCEPS



DEBAKEY HYSTERECTOMY CLAMP

124

PN0142

PN0365 1/1

1/1

CODE DESCRIPTION

PN0142
PN0365

Debakey Hysterectomy Clamp, Straight
Debakey Hysterectomy Clamp, Slight Curved Jaws

LENGTH

220
220

JAW LENGTH

54
54

TEETH

Debakey 2 x 3
Debakey 2 x 3



DEBAKEY HYSTERECTOMY CLAMP

125

PN0366

PN0364 1/1

1/1

CODE DESCRIPTION

PN0366
PN0364

Debakey Hysterectomy Clamp, Deep Curved Jaws
Debakey Hysterectomy Clamp, Angled Jaws

LENGTH

215
205

JAW LENGTH

49
44

TEETH

Debakey 2 x 3
Debakey 2 x 3



DEBAKEY HYSTERECTOMY CLAMP

126

PN0146

PN0368 1/1

1/1

CODE DESCRIPTION

PN0146
PN0368

Debakey Hysterectomy Clamp, Straight
Debakey Hysterectomy Clamp, Slight Curved Jaws

LENGTH

243
243

JAW LENGTH

55
54

TEETH

Debakey 2 x 3
Debakey 2 x 3



DEBAKEY HYSTERECTOMY CLAMP

127

PN0369

PN0367 1/1

1/1

CODE DESCRIPTION

PN0369
PN0367

Debakey Hysterectomy Clamp, Deep Curved Jaws
Debakey Hysterectomy Clamp, Angled Jaws

LENGTH

240
225

JAW LENGTH

50
43

TEETH

Debakey 2 x 3
Debakey 2 x 3



128

MAINGOT HYSTERECTOMY FORCEPS

PN0405

CODE DESCRIPTION

PN0405
PN0153

Maingot Hysterectomy Forceps, Small, Straight, Tenaculum Point
Maingot Hysterectomy Forceps, Small, Curved, Tenaculum Point

LENGTH

210
205

JAW LENGTH

59
57

1/11/1

PN0405 PN0153



129

MAINGOT HYSTERECTOMY FORCEPS

PN0406

1/11/1

PN0319 PN0406

CODE DESCRIPTION

PN0319
PN0406

Maingot Hysterectomy Forceps, Large, Straight, Tenaculum Point
Maingot Hysterectomy Forceps, Large, Curved, Tenaculum Point

LENGTH

251
248

JAW LENGTH

61
59



130

GWILLIAMS HYSTERECTOMY CLAMP

PN0139

CODE DESCRIPTION

PN0395
PN0139

Gwilliams Hysterectomy Clamp, Straight, 1 x 2 Tenaculum Point
Gwilliams Hysterectomy Clamp, Curved, 1 x 2 Tenaculum Point

LENGTH

208
205

JAW LENGTH

57
55

TEETH

Longitudinal 
Longitudinal 

1/11/1

PN0395 PN0139



ROGERS HYSTERECTOMY CLAMP

131

PN0032

PN0138 1/1

1/1

CODE DESCRIPTION

PN0032
PN0138

Rogers Hysterectomy Clamp, Straight
Rogers Hysterectomy Clamp, Curved

LENGTH

215
214

JAW LENGTH

50
49

TEETH

Debakey 2 x 3
Debakey 2 x 3



READ STALLWORTHY HYSTERECTOMY CLAMP

132

PN0141

PN0084 1/1

1/1

CODE DESCRIPTION

PN0141

PN0084

Read Stallworthy Hysterectomy Clamp (Chelsea
Pattern), Tenaculum Point
Read Stallworthy Hysterectomy Clamp, Tenaculum
Point

LENGTH

205

224

JAW LENGTH

42

47

TEETH

Lateral 

Lateral 



HOWKIN CLAMP

133

PN0564

PN0357

1/1

CODE DESCRIPTION

PN0357 Teale Vulsellum Forceps

LENGTH

225

JAW LENGTH

55

TEETH

3 x 4

TEALE VULSELLUM FORCEPS

CODE DESCRIPTION

PN0564 Howkin Hysterectomy Clamp, 1 x 2 Tenaculum Point

LENGTH

212

JAW LENGTH

46

TEETH

Longitudinal 



FINCH EXCISION CLAMP

134

PN0390

PN0061 1/1

1/1

CODE DESCRIPTION

PN0061 Lloyd Davis Rectal Occlusion Forceps

LENGTH

330

JAW LENGTH

95

TEETH

Longitudinal 

LLOYD DAVIS RECTAL OCCLUSION FORCEPS

CODE DESCRIPTION

PN0390 Finch Excision Clamp

LENGTH

235

JAW LENGTH

95

TEETH

Hollow



HOUGHTON EXCISION CLAMP

135

PN0396

PN0389 1/1

1/1

CODE DESCRIPTION

PN0389 Einsell Foss Colon Clamp

LENGTH

310

JAW LENGTH

90

TEETH

Debakey 1 x 2

EINSELL FOSS COLON CLAMP

CODE DESCRIPTION

PN0396 Houghton Excision Clamp

LENGTH

255

JAW LENGTH

85

TEETH

Longitudinal 



HAYES COLON RESECTION CLAMP

136

CODE DESCRIPTION

PN0108
PN0109

Hayes Colon Resection Clamp
Hayes Colon Resection Clamp

LENGTH

270
285

JAW LENGTH

80
100

TEETH

Debakey 1 x 2
Debakey 1 x 2

1/11/1

PN0108 PN0109

PN0108



GOLDBERG ANTERIOR RESECTION CLAMP

137

PN0028

CODE DESCRIPTION

PN0028
PN0055

Goldberg Anterior Resection Clamp
Goldberg Anterior Resection Clamp

LENGTH

335
340

JAW LENGTH

75
85

TEETH

Debakey 1 x 2
Debakey 1 x 2

1/11/1

PN0028 PN0055



McDOUGALL PROSTATECTOMY CLAMP

138

PN0298

PN0297

1/1

1/1

CODE DESCRIPTION

PN0298
PN0297

McDougall Prostatectomy Clamp, Left
McDougall Prostatectomy Clamp, Right

LENGTH

255
255

JAW LENGTH

40
40

TEETH

Lateral 
Lateral 



Nasal Forceps



PN0428

KILLIAN NASAL SPECULUM

140

CODE DESCRIPTION

PN0427
PN0428
PN0429
PN0430
PN0431

Killian Nasal Speculum
Killian Nasal Speculum
Killian Nasal Speculum
Killian Nasal Speculum
Killian Nasal Speculum

LENGTH

135
135
135
135
135

BLADE LENGTH

50
55
65
75
90



KILLIAN NASAL SPECULUM

141

1/1 1/1

1/1 1/1

1/1

PN0427 PN0428

PN0429 PN0430

PN0431



COTTLE NASAL SPECULUM

142

CODE LENGTH BLADE LENGTHDESCRIPTION

PN0040
PN0092
PN0290
PN0320
PN1136
PN1137
PN1138
PN1139

Cottle Nasal Speculum - Satin
Cottle Nasal Speculum - Satin
Cottle Nasal Speculum - Satin
Cottle Nasal Speculum - Satin
Cottle Nasal Speculum - Black
Cottle Nasal Speculum - Black
Cottle Nasal Speculum - Black
Cottle Nasal Speculum - Black

140
140
140
140
140
140
140
140

20
32
41
60
20
32
41
60

PN0040



COTTLE NASAL SPECULUM

143

1/1

1/1 1/1

1/1

PN0040

PN0290 PN0320

PN0092



LUC NASAL FORCEPS

144

CODE JAW WIDTHDESCRIPTION

PN0167
PN0168
PN0169

Luc Nasal Forceps
Luc Nasal Forceps
Luc Nasal Forceps

6
7.5
9

PN0167

PN0167 PN0168 PN0169

SHAPE

Oval
Oval
Oval

LENGTH

195
195
195

1/1 1/1 1/1



LUC NASAL FORCEPS

145

PN0170

CODE JAW WIDTHDESCRIPTION

PN0170
PN0171
PN0172

Luc Nasal Forceps
Luc Nasal Forceps
Luc Nasal Forceps

6
7.5
9

SHAPE

Heart
Heart
Heart

LENGTH

195
195
195

PN0170 PN0171

1/1 1/1 1/1

PN0172



IRWIN MOORE NASAL FORCEPS

146

PN0268

PN0268

CODE JAW WIDTHDESCRIPTION

PN0268 Irwin Moore Nasal Forceps 4

LENGTH

200

1/1



Bone Cutters



STAMM BONE CUTTING FORCEPS

148

CODE DESCRIPTION

PN0279 Stamm Bone Cutting Forceps

PN0279

LENGTH

160

CODE DESCRIPTION

PN0432 Paton Bone Cutting Forceps

PN0432

LENGTH

140

PATON BONE CUTTING FORCEPS



McINDOE BONE CUTTING FORCEPS

149

CODE DESCRIPTION

PN0278
PN0338

McIndoe Bone Cutting Forceps, Compound Action
McIndoe Bone Cutting Forceps, Compound Action

LENGTH

170
180

PN0278

PN0338



LISTON BONE CUTTING FORCEPS

150

CODE DESCRIPTION

PN0332
PN0236

Liston Bone Cutting Forceps, Straight Jaw
Liston Bone Cutting Forceps, Straight Jaw

LENGTH

175
200

PN0332

PN0236



LISTON BONE CUTTING FORCEPS

151

CODE DESCRIPTION

PN0094
PN0437

Liston Bone Cutting Forceps, Angled Jaw
Liston Bone Cutting Forceps, Angled Jaw

LENGTH

165
200

PN0094

PN0437



GLASGOW RONGEUR

152

CODE DESCRIPTION

PN0275 Glasgow Rongeur

PN0275

LENGTH BITE

165 4

CODE DESCRIPTION

PN0333 Pennybacker Rongeur

PN0333

LENGTH

205

BITE

4

PENNYBACKER RONGEUR



WARD BONE CUTTING FORCEPS

153

CODE DESCRIPTION

PN0589 Ward Bone Cutting Forceps

PN0589

LENGTH

170

CODE DESCRIPTION

PN0619 Wilms Rongeur

PN0619

LENGTH

205

BITE

4

WILMS RONGEUR



LUER JANSEN RONGEUR

154

CODE DESCRIPTION

PN0276 Luer Jansen Rongeur, Compound Action

PN0276

LENGTH BITE

195 4

CODE DESCRIPTION

PN0544 Cawthorne Bone Nibbling Forceps

PN0544

LENGTH

160

BITE

3

CAWTHORNE BONE NIBBLING FORCEPS



JANSEN MIDDLETON SEPTUM FORCEPS

155

CODE DESCRIPTION

PN0237 Jansen Middleton Septum Forceps, 
Compound Action

PN0237

BITELENGTH

4185

CODE DESCRIPTION

PN0879 Olivecrona Rongeur, Angled to Side, 
Compound Action

PN0879

LENGTH

230

BITE

6

OLIVECRONA RONGEUR



HORSLEY LISTON BONE CUTTING FORCEPS

156

CODE DESCRIPTION

PN0238 Horsley Liston Bone Cutting Forceps, Compound Action

PN0238

LENGTH

280

CODE DESCRIPTION

PN0435 Van Havre Rongeur, Compound Action

PN0435

LENGTH

270

VAN HAVRE RONGEUR

BITE

10



Orthopaedics



CAPENER CHISEL

158

PN0137

CODE DESCRIPTION

PN0460
PN0977
PN0461
PN0462
PN0463
PN0464
PN0465
PN0978

PN0137
PN0979
PN0980
PN0981
PN0982
PN0983
PN0984
PN0985

Capener Chisel, Straight
Capener Chisel, Straight
Capener Chisel, Straight
Capener Chisel, Straight
Capener Chisel, Straight
Capener Chisel, Straight
Capener Chisel, Straight
Capener Chisel, Straight

Capener Chisel, Curved
Capener Chisel, Curved
Capener Chisel, Curved
Capener Chisel, Curved
Capener Chisel, Curved
Capener Chisel, Curved
Capener Chisel, Curved
Capener Chisel, Curved

LENGTH WIDTH

260
260
260
260
260
260
260
260

260
260
260
260
260
260
260
260

6
8
10
12
15
20
25
30

6
8
10
12
15
20
25
30

PN0463



CAPENER OSTEOTOME

159

CODE DESCRIPTION

PN0451
PN0089
PN0313
PN0314
PN0452
PN0315
PN0311
PN0312
PN0702

PN0453
PN0987
PN0454
PN0455
PN0456
PN0457
PN0458
PN0459
PN0988

Capener Osteotome, Straight
Capener Osteotome, Straight
Capener Osteotome, Straight
Capener Osteotome, Straight
Capener Osteotome, Straight
Capener Osteotome, Straight
Capener Osteotome, Straight
Capener Osteotome, Straight
Capener Osteotome, Straight

Capener Osteotome, Curved
Capener Osteotome, Curved
Capener Osteotome, Curved
Capener Osteotome, Curved
Capener Osteotome, Curved
Capener Osteotome, Curved
Capener Osteotome, Curved
Capener Osteotome, Curved
Capener Osteotome, Curved

LENGTH WIDTH

260
260
260
260
260
260
260
260
260

260
260
260
260
260
260
260
260
260

6
8
10
12
15
20
25
30
40

6
8
10
12
15
20
25
30
40

PN0458

PN0451



CAPENER GOUGE

160

CODE WIDTHDESCRIPTION

PN0466
PN0986
PN0467
PN0044
PN0468
PN0469
PN0470
PN0699

Capener Gouge, Straight
Capener Gouge, Straight
Capener Gouge, Straight
Capener Gouge, Straight
Capener Gouge, Straight
Capener Gouge, Straight
Capener Gouge, Straight
Capener Gouge, Straight

6
8
10
12
15
20
25
30

PN0466

260
260
260
260
260
260
260
260

LENGTH



CAPENER LAMINA GOUGE

161

PN0472

CODE WIDTHDESCRIPTION

PN0316
PN0317
PN1097
PN0471
PN1098
PN0472
PN1099

Capener Lamina Gouge, Cranked
Capener Lamina Gouge, Cranked
Capener Lamina Gouge, Cranked
Capener Lamina Gouge, Cranked
Capener Lamina Gouge, Cranked
Capener Lamina Gouge, Cranked
Capener Lamina Gouge, Cranked

6
8
10
11
13
16
19

240
240
240
240
240
240
240

LENGTH



SWEDISH OSTEOTOME

162

CODE WIDTHDESCRIPTION

PN1091
PN0816
PN0883
PN0574
PN0556
PN0527
PN0575
PN0524
PN0525
PN0526

Swedish Osteotome
Swedish Osteotome
Swedish Osteotome
Swedish Osteotome
Swedish Osteotome
Swedish Osteotome
Swedish Osteotome
Swedish Osteotome
Swedish Osteotome
Swedish Osteotome

4
6
8
10
12
15
18
20
25
30

PN0574

LENGTH

205
205
205
205
205
205
205
205
205
205



SWEDISH CHISEL

163

PN0597

CODE WIDTHDESCRIPTION

PN0907
PN0597
PN0521
PN0522
PN0523
PN1182

Swedish Chisel
Swedish Chisel
Swedish Chisel
Swedish Chisel
Swedish Chisel
Swedish Chisel

10
12
15
20
25
30

LENGTH

205
205
205
205
205
205

PN0082

CODE WIDTHDESCRIPTION

PN0873
PN0082
PN0956
PN0874
PN0957

Swedish Gouge
Swedish Gouge
Swedish Gouge
Swedish Gouge
Swedish Gouge

10
12
15
20
25

LENGTH

205
205
205
205
205

SWEDISH GOUGE



SMITH PETERSEN OSTEOTOME

164

PN0613

PN0602

CODE WIDTHDESCRIPTION LENGTH

PN0607
PN0608
PN0609
PN0610
PN0611
PN0612
PN0613

PN0600
PN0601
PN0602
PN0603
PN0604
PN0605
PN0606

Smith Petersen Osteotome, Straight
Smith Petersen Osteotome, Straight
Smith Petersen Osteotome, Straight
Smith Petersen Osteotome, Straight
Smith Petersen Osteotome, Straight
Smith Petersen Osteotome, Straight
Smith Petersen Osteotome, Straight

Smith Petersen Osteotome, Curved
Smith Petersen Osteotome, Curved
Smith Petersen Osteotome, Curved
Smith Petersen Osteotome, Curved
Smith Petersen Osteotome, Curved
Smith Petersen Osteotome, Curved
Smith Petersen Osteotome, Curved

6
10
13
15
20
25
30

6
10
13
15
20
25
30

205
205
205
205
205
205
205

205
205
205
205
205
205
205



CODE WIDTHDESCRIPTION LENGTH

PN1051
PN1052
PN1053
PN1054
PN1055
PN1056
PN1057

Smith Petersen Gouge, Straight
Smith Petersen Gouge, Straight
Smith Petersen Gouge, Straight
Smith Petersen Gouge, Straight
Smith Petersen Gouge, Straight
Smith Petersen Gouge, Straight
Smith Petersen Gouge, Straight

6
10
13
15
20
25
30

205
205
205
205
205
205
205

SMITH PETERSEN GOUGE

165

PN1055



HIBBS OSTEOTOME

166

PN0709

CODE WIDTHDESCRIPTION LENGTH

PN1014
PN1015
PN1016
PN1017
PN1018
PN1019
PN1020
PN1021
PN1022
PN1023
PN1024
PN1025
PN1026
PN1027
PN0709
PN1028
PN1029
PN1030
PN1031

Hibbs Osteotome, Straight
Hibbs Osteotome, Straight
Hibbs Osteotome, Straight
Hibbs Osteotome, Straight
Hibbs Osteotome, Straight
Hibbs Osteotome, Straight
Hibbs Osteotome, Straight
Hibbs Osteotome, Straight
Hibbs Osteotome, Straight
Hibbs Osteotome, Straight
Hibbs Osteotome, Straight
Hibbs Osteotome, Straight
Hibbs Osteotome, Straight
Hibbs Osteotome, Straight
Hibbs Osteotome, Straight
Hibbs Osteotome, Straight
Hibbs Osteotome, Straight
Hibbs Osteotome, Straight
Hibbs Osteotome, Straight

4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
25
30

204
204
204
204
204
204
204
204
204
204
204
204
204
204
204
204
204
204
204



HIBBS OSTEOTOME

167

PN0688

CODE WIDTHDESCRIPTION LENGTH

PN1032
PN1033
PN1034
PN1035
PN1036
PN1037
PN1038
PN1039
PN1040
PN1041
PN1042
PN1043
PN1044
PN1045
PN1046
PN1047
PN1048
PN1049
PN0688

Hibbs Osteotome, Curved
Hibbs Osteotome, Curved
Hibbs Osteotome, Curved
Hibbs Osteotome, Curved
Hibbs Osteotome, Curved
Hibbs Osteotome, Curved
Hibbs Osteotome, Curved
Hibbs Osteotome, Curved
Hibbs Osteotome, Curved
Hibbs Osteotome, Curved
Hibbs Osteotome, Curved
Hibbs Osteotome, Curved
Hibbs Osteotome, Curved
Hibbs Osteotome, Curved
Hibbs Osteotome, Curved
Hibbs Osteotome, Curved
Hibbs Osteotome, Curved
Hibbs Osteotome, Curved
Hibbs Osteotome, Curved

4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
25
30

203
203
203
203
203
203
203
203
203
203
203
203
203
203
203
203
203
203
203



LAMBOTTE MINI OSTEOTOME

168

PN0895

CODE WIDTHDESCRIPTION LENGTH

PN0891
PN0892
PN0893
PN0894
PN0895

Lambotte Mini Osteotome, Straight
Lambotte Mini Osteotome, Straight
Lambotte Mini Osteotome, Straight
Lambotte Mini Osteotome, Straight
Lambotte Mini Osteotome, Straight

2
4
6
8
10

125
125
125
125
125

PN0900

CODE WIDTHDESCRIPTION LENGTH

PN0896
PN0897
PN0898
PN0899
PN0900

Mini Osteotome
Mini Osteotome
Mini Osteotome
Mini Osteotome
Mini Osteotome

4
6
8
10
12

155
155
155
155
155

MINI OSTEOTOME



EAST GRINSTEAD CHISEL

169

PN0817

CODE DESCRIPTION

PN0904
PN0817

East Grinstead Chisel
East Grinstead Chisel

WIDTH

3
5

LENGTH

180
180

PN0818

CODE DESCRIPTION

PN0905
PN0818

East Grinstead Osteotome
East Grinstead Osteotome

WIDTH

3
5

LENGTH

180
180

EAST GRINSTEAD OSTEOTOME



WAGNER CEMENT CHISEL

170

PN0728

PN0724



WAGNER CEMENT CHISEL

171

PN0725

CODE DESCRIPTION

PN0728
PN0724
PN0725

Wagner Cement Chisel, Straight, Negative
Wagner Cement Chisel, Angled Forward 10º, Negative
Wagner Cement Chisel, Angled Backward 10º, Negative

WIDTH

9
9
9

LENGTH

335
335
335



OSTEOTOME

172

PN0662

PN0663

CODE DESCRIPTION

PN0662
PN0663

Osteotome, 30º, Angled
Osteotome, 30º, Angled, Crescentic

WIDTH

16
16

LENGTH

297
297



COBBS ELEVATOR

173

PN0786

CODE DESCRIPTION

PN0960
PN0786
PN0787

Cobbs Elevator
Cobbs Elevator
Cobbs Elevator

WIDTH

10
13
19

LENGTH

280
280
280



ROWE ZYGOMATIC ELEVATOR

174

PN0233

CODE DESCRIPTION

PN0233 Rowe Zygomatic Elevator

LENGTH

270

PN0695

CODE DESCRIPTION

PN0695 Inge Lamina Spreader

WIDTH

6

LENGTH

175

INGE LAMINA SPREADER



ANTERIOR RETRACTOR

175

PN0221

PN0222

CODE DESCRIPTION

PN0221
PN0222

Anterior Retractor
Anterior Retractor

WIDTH

22
43

LENGTH

410
340



HOHMANN RETRACTOR

176

PN0226

PN0216



HOHMANN RETRACTOR

PN0217

CODE DESCRIPTION

PN0226
PN0216
PN0217

Hohmann Retractor
Hohmann Retractor
Hohmann Retractor

WIDTH

18
24
43

LENGTH

230
265
240

177



LANGENBECK RETRACTOR

178

PN0223

CODE DESCRIPTION

PN0223 Langenbeck Retractor

LENGTH WIDTH

253 40

PN0224

CODE DESCRIPTION

PN0224 Volkmann Skin Retractor

WIDTH

36

LENGTH

205

VOLKMANN SKIN RETRACTOR



PN0230

PN0229

MÜLLER FEMORAL RETRACTOR

179

PN0263

CODE DESCRIPTION

PN0263
PN0229
PN0230

Müller Femoral Retractor
Telescopic Arm for Müller Femoral Retractor
Weight for Müller Femoral Retractor

WIDTH

28

LENGTH

355
Open 660, Closed 365



SHARP BONE HOOK

180

PN0231

CODE DESCRIPTION

PN0231 Sharp Bone Hook

LENGTH

233

PN0220

CODE DESCRIPTION

PN0220 Hook for Cement Extraction

LENGTH

343

HOOK FOR CEMENT EXTRACTION



HOOK FOR CEMENT EXTRACTION

181

PN0718

PN0719

CODE DESCRIPTION

PN0718
PN0719

Hook for Cement Extraction, Small
Hook for Cement Extraction, Medium

LENGTH

345
345



OSTEOTOME

182

PN0245

CODE DESCRIPTION

PN0245 Osteotome

LENGTH WIDTH

280 16

PN0247

CODE DESCRIPTION

PN0247 Chisel, Curved

WIDTH

16

LENGTH

283

CHISEL



SWAN NECK GOUGE

183

PN0256

CODE DESCRIPTION

PN0256 Swan Neck Gouge

LENGTH WIDTH

285 25

PN0252

CODE DESCRIPTION

PN0252 Chisel, Short Curved

WIDTH

9

LENGTH

280

CHISEL



GOUGE

184

PN0246

PN0248

CODE DESCRIPTION

PN0246
PN0248

Gouge, Double Angled
Gouge, Straight

WIDTH

9
9

LENGTH

280
280



CUP INTRODUCER

185

PN0262

PN0225 PN0473

CODE DESCRIPTION

PN0262
PN0225
PN0473

Cup Introducer
Antero-Lateral Cup Positioning Guide
Postero-Lateral Cup Positioning Guide

LENGTH

360



MÜLLER CURETTE

186

PN0259

PN0260

CODE DESCRIPTION

PN0259
PN0260

Müller Curette, Small
Müller Curette, Medium

CUP SIZE

9 x 13
13 x 20

LENGTH

270
275

1/1

1/1



MÜLLER CURETTE

187

PN0261

PN0258

CODE DESCRIPTION

PN0261
PN0258

Müller Curette, Large
Müller Curette, Long

CUP SIZE

27 x 37
9 x 13

LENGTH

240
350

1/1

1/1



JOINT CAPSULE SCISSORS

188

PN0474

CODE DESCRIPTION

PN0474 Joint Capsule Scissors

LENGTH JAW LENGTH

250 50

PN0228

CODE DESCRIPTION

PN0228 Joint Capsule Clamp

JAW LENGTH

25

LENGTH

210

JOINT CAPSULE CLAMP



BOX CHISEL

189

PN0215

CODE DESCRIPTION

PN0215 Box Chisel

LENGTH WIDTH

290 31

PN0277

CODE DESCRIPTION

PN0277 Femoral Head Extractor

LENGTH

230

FEMORAL HEAD EXTRACTOR



FEMORAL DISLOCATION LEVER

190

PN0242

CODE DESCRIPTION

PN0242 Femoral Dislocation Lever

LENGTH WIDTH

285 26

PN0251

CODE DESCRIPTION

PN0251 Femoral Stem Driver

WIDTH

17

LENGTH

285

FEMORAL STEM DRIVER



FEMORAL HEAD IMPACTOR

191

PN0283

PN0475

CODE DESCRIPTION

PN0283
PN0475

Femoral Head Impactor
Nylon Head for Femoral Head Impactor

LENGTH

204

SIZE

30 x 14



QUICK COUPLING HANDLE

192

PN0722

CODE DESCRIPTION

PN0722 Quick Coupling Handle

LENGTH

191

PN0736

CODE DESCRIPTION

PN0736 Cement Extractor

SIZE

8

CEMENT EXTRACTOR



CEMENT REAMER

193

PN0744

PN0735

CODE DESCRIPTION

PN0734
PN0735

Centering Drill
Centering Drill

SIZE

6
8

CODE DESCRIPTION

PN0737
PN0738
PN0739
PN0740
PN0741
PN0742
PN0743
PN0744

Cement Reamer
Cement Reamer
Cement Reamer
Cement Reamer
Cement Reamer
Cement Reamer
Cement Reamer
Cement Reamer

SIZE

7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14

CENTERING DRILL



CEMENT CHISEL

194

PN0250

PN0287

CODE DESCRIPTION

PN0250
PN0287

Cement Chisel, Angled 15º
Cement Splitting Chisel

WIDTH

9
11.5

LENGTH

345
350



CEMENT CHISEL

195

PN0255

PN0254

CODE DESCRIPTION

PN0255
PN0254

Cement Chisel
Cement Chisel

LENGTH WIDTH

325
330

5.5
7.5



CEMENT CHISEL

196

PN0253

PN0249



CEMENT CHISEL

197

PN0257

CODE DESCRIPTION

PN0253
PN0249
PN0257

Cement Chisel, Positive
Cement Chisel, Positive
Cement Chisel, Negative

LENGTH WIDTH

345
345
265

9
11
9



CEMENT CHISEL

198

PN0946

PN0944

CODE DESCRIPTION

PN0946
PN0944

Cement Chisel, Angled 15º, with Strike Plate
Cement Splitting Chisel, with Strike Plate

WIDTH

9
11.5

LENGTH

355
360



CEMENT CHISEL

199

PN0945

PN0732

CODE DESCRIPTION

PN0945
PN0732

Cement Chisel, with Strike Plate
Cement Chisel, with Strike Plate

LENGTH WIDTH

335
340

5.5
7.5



CEMENT CHISEL

200

PN0731

PN0947

CODE DESCRIPTION

PN0731
PN0947

Cement Chisel, Positive, with Strike Plate
Cement Chisel, Positive, with Strike Plate

WIDTH

9
11

LENGTH

355
355



CEMENT CHISEL

201

PN0729

CODE DESCRIPTION

PN0729 Cement Splitting Chisel

LENGTH WIDTH

370 11.5



TROCHANTER FORCEPS

202

PN0227

CODE DESCRIPTION

PN0227 Trochanter Forceps

LENGTH

215

PN0218

CODE DESCRIPTION

PN0218 Rongeur Forceps for Cement Extraction

LENGTH

278

RONGEUR FORCEPS



OSTEOTOME

203

PN0330

CODE DESCRIPTION

PN0713
PN0219
PN0330

Osteotome, Thin Blade
Osteotome, Thin Blade
Osteotome, Thin Blade

LENGTH

150
150
150

WIDTH

6
8
10



CHISEL

204

PN0480

CODE DESCRIPTION

PN0477
PN0286
PN0478
PN0479
PN0480
PN0481

Chisel
Chisel
Chisel
Chisel
Chisel
Chisel

LENGTH

305
305
305
305
305
305

WIDTH

5
10
15
20
25
30



OSTEOTOME

205

PN0483

CODE DESCRIPTION

PN0482
PN0483
PN0484
PN0485
PN0486
PN0244

Osteotome
Osteotome
Osteotome
Osteotome
Osteotome
Osteotome

LENGTH

305
305
305
305
305
305

WIDTH

5
10
15
20
25
30



GOUGE

206

PN0327

CODE DESCRIPTION

PN0487
PN0325
PN0326
PN0327
PN0328
PN0329

Gouge
Gouge
Gouge
Gouge
Gouge
Gouge

LENGTH

305
305
305
305
305
305

WIDTH

5
10
15
20
25
30



PATELLA CLAMP

207

PN0280

PN0281

CODE DESCRIPTION

PN0280
PN0281

Patella Resection Clamp
Patella Impaction Clamp

LENGTH

230
230



WILKINSON ORTHOPAEDIC LOCKING FORCEPS

208

PN0292

CODE DESCRIPTION

PN0292 Wilkinson Orthopaedic Locking Forceps

LENGTH

215

PN0214

CODE DESCRIPTION

PN0214 Wilkinson Punch

LENGTH

240

WILKINSON PUNCH



CHARNLEY HAND OPERATED FEMORAL REAMER

209

PN0434

PN0398

CODE DESCRIPTION

PN0434
PN0398

Charnley Hand Operated Femoral Reamer, Small
Charnley Hand Operated Femoral Reamer, Large

LENGTH SIZE

293
330

9.3 tapering to 6.3
12.3 tapering to 9.5



CHARNLEY INITIAL INCISION RETRACTOR

210

PN0149

CODE DESCRIPTION SIZE

PN1134
PN0813
PN1050

Charnley Initial Incision Retractor Frame
Charnley Initial Incision Retractor Weight & Chain
Charnley Initial Incision Retractor Blades, Standard Length 62 x Depth 50 & Length 180 x Depth 40

CODE DESCRIPTION

PN0149

Individual parts can be purchased separately:

Charnley Initial Incision Retractor



CHARNLEY INITIAL INCISION RETRACTOR

211

PN0811

CODE DESCRIPTION

PN0811

PN1172

PN0812

Charnley Initial Incision Retractor Blades, 
Long Reach
Charnley Initial Incision Retractor Blades, 
Extra Long Reach
Charnley Initial Incision Retractor Arm

SIZE

Length 62 x Depth 85  & Length 180 x Depth 75

Length 62 x Depth 135 & Length 180 x Depth 125

PN0812



CHARNLEY RETRACTOR

212

PN0003

CODE DESCRIPTION

PN0003
PN0596

Charnley Horizontal Retractor
Hardinge Horizontal Retractor

LENGTH

285
285

BLADE DEPTH

18
18

TEETH

Semi-Sharp
Semi-Sharp

PN0596

1/1



CHARNLEY RETRACTOR

213

LENGTH

245

BLADE DEPTH

22

TEETH

3 x 4 Sharp

PN0002

CODE DESCRIPTION

PN0002 Charnley Vertical Retractor

1/1



CHARNLEY BONE CURETTE

214

PN0264

CODE DESCRIPTION

PN0265
PN0264
PN0241

Charnley Bone Curette, T Handle, Small
Charnley Bone Curette, T Handle, Medium
Charnley Bone Curette, T Handle, Large

LENGTH

370
370
370

CUP SIZE

11 x 20
15 x 28
18 x 34

PN0265 PN0264 PN0241

1/1 1/1 1/1



CHARNLEY RING CURETTE

215

PN0408

LENGTH

370

CODE DESCRIPTION

PN0408 Charnley Ring Curette



MORRIS RETRACTOR

216

PN0814

PN0815

CODE DESCRIPTION

PN0815 Ollier Retractor

OLLIER RETRACTOR

CODE DESCRIPTION

PN0814 Morris Retractor

LENGTH

256

BLADE DEPTH

85

TEETH

Sharp

LENGTH

245

BLADE DEPTH

65

TEETH

Blunt



CHARNLEY HOHMANN BONE ELEVATOR

217

PN0620

PN0614

CODE DESCRIPTION

PN0620
PN0614

Charnley Hohmann Bone Elevator, Straight
Charnley Hohmann Bone Elevator, 45º

LENGTH WIDTH

245
235

16
16



CHARNLEY BONE LEVER

218

PN0593

PN0841

CODE DESCRIPTION

PN0841 Charnley Femoral Lever

CHARNLEY FEMORAL LEVER

CODE DESCRIPTION

PN0593 Charnley Bone Lever / Periosteal Elevator

LENGTH

210

WIDTH

10

LENGTH

300

WIDTH

25



WATSON JONES BONE LEVER

219

PN0121

CODE DESCRIPTION

PN0121 Watson Jones Bone Lever

LENGTH WIDTH

284 27

PN0331

CODE DESCRIPTION

PN0331 Watson Jones Gouge

LENGTH WIDTH

305 15

WATSON JONES GOUGE



FAGGE BONE LEVER

220

PN0120

PN0165

CODE DESCRIPTION

PN0165 Murphy Skid Bone Lever

MURPHY SKID BONE LEVER

CODE DESCRIPTION

PN0120 Fagge Bone Lever

LENGTH

275

WIDTH

20

LENGTH

300

WIDTH

30 and 20



CHARNLEY WIRE HOLDING FORCEPS

221

PN0158

PN0692 PN0693

CODE DESCRIPTION

PN0158
PN0692
PN0693

Charnley Wire Holding Forceps
Charnley Wire Holding Forceps
Charnley Wire Holding Forceps

COLOUR

Plain
Blue
Black

LENGTH

185
185
185

JAW  LENGTH

18
18
18

1/1



HARDINGE CEMENT RESTRICTOR

222

PN0674

PN0675

CODE DESCRIPTION

PN0674
PN0675

Hardinge Cement Restrictor, Short
Hardinge Cement Restrictor, Long

LENGTH

230
335



PROSTHESIS PUNCH

223

PN0723

PN0745

CODE DESCRIPTION

PN0723 Prosthesis Punch

LENGTH

255

WROBLEWSKI DISLOCATING HOOK

CODE DESCRIPTION

PN0745 Wroblewski Dislocating Hook

LENGTH

260



WROBLEWSKI FEMORAL BONE BLOCK KIT

224

PN1063

PN1061

CODE DESCRIPTION

PN1113
PN1062
PN1063
PN1064
PN1061

Wroblewski Femoral Bone Block Kit - Punch
Wroblewski Femoral Bone Block Kit - Punch
Wroblewski Femoral Bone Block Kit - Punch
Wroblewski Femoral Bone Block Kit - Punch
Wroblewski Femoral Bone Block Kit - Trephine

LENGTH

233
233
233
233
152

SIZE

8
10
12
14



HEY GROVES BONE HOLDING FORCEPS

PN0543

PN0542

CODE DESCRIPTION

PN0543
PN0542

Hey Groves Bone Holding Forceps
Hey Groves Bone Holding Forceps

LENGTH

210
310

225



226



Description Page

A
Anterior Retractor 175
Antero-Lateral Cup Positioning Guide 185

B
Beck Aortic Clamp 70
Bone Block Kit - Wroblewski Femoral 224
Bone Cutting Forceps - Horsley Liston 156
Bone Cutting Forceps - Liston 150-151
Bone Cutting Forceps - McIndoe 149
Bone Cutting Forceps - Paton 148
Bone Cutting Forceps - Stamm 148
Bone Cutting Forceps - Ward 153
Bone Nibbling Forceps - Cawthorne 154
Box Chisel 189
Brock Auricular Clamp 86
Browse Retractor 22
Bulldog Clamp - Cooley, Cross Action 32-33
Bulldog Clamp - Cooley, Ring Handle 40
Bulldog Clamp - Debakey, Cross Action 34-35
Bulldog Clamp - Debakey, Ring Handle 41
Bulldog Clamp - Wolfe Modified Cooley, Ring Handle 42

C
Cairns Scalp Retractor 24
Capener Chisel 158
Capener Gouge, Lamina 161
Capener Gouge, Straight 160
Capener Osteotome 159
Castenada Clamp 52
Cawthorne Bone Nibbling Forceps 154
Cawthorne Retractor 12
Cement Chisel 194-201
Cement Extraction Hook 180-181
Cement Extraction Rongeur Forceps 202
Cement Extractor 192
Cement Reamer 193
Cement Restrictor - Hardinge 222
Centering Drill 193
Charnley Bone Curette 214
Charnley Bone Lever / Periosteal Elevator 218

Description Page

Charnley Femoral Lever 218
Charnley Hand Operated Femoral Reamer 209
Charnley Hohmann Bone Elevator 217
Charnley Horizontal Retractor 212
Charnley Initial Incision Retractor 210-211
Charnley Ring Curette 215
Charnley Vertical Retractor 213
Charnley Wire Holding Forceps 221
Chisel - Box 189
Chisel - Capener 158
Chisel - Cement 194-201
Chisel - Curved 16mm 182
Chisel - East Grinstead 169
Chisel - Extra Long 204
Chisel - Short Curved, 9mm 183
Chisel - Swedish 163
Chisel - Wagner 171
Clamp - Beck Aortic 70
Clamp - Brock Auricular 86
Clamp - Castenada 52
Clamp - Cooley Bulldog, Cross Action 32-33
Clamp - Cooley Bulldog, Ring Handle 40
Clamp - Cooley Derra 38
Clamp - Cooley Multi Purpose 44
Clamp - Cooley Paediatric Occlusion 36
Clamp - Cooley Vessel 42
Clamp - Crafoord Coarctation 82
Clamp - Crafoord Dissecting 83
Clamp - Dardik Multi Purpose 50-51
Clamp - Debakey Aneurysm 60-61
Clamp - Debakey Aortic 66-67
Clamp - Debakey Aortic Aneurysm 62-64
Clamp - Debakey Aortic Occlusion 65
Clamp - Debakey Bainbridge 75-76
Clamp - Debakey Bulldog, Cross Action 34-35
Clamp - Debakey Bulldog, Ring Handle 41
Clamp - Debakey Coarctation 77-80
Clamp - Debakey Derra 39
Clamp - Debakey Hysterectomy 124-127
Clamp - Debakey Iliac 57
Clamp - Debakey Miniature 43

227

Alphabetical Index



228

Alphabetical Index

Description Page

Clamp - Debakey Multi Purpose 45-49
Clamp - Debakey Paediatric Occlusion 37
Clamp - Debakey Peripheral 54-55
Clamp - Debakey Renal 57
Clamp - Debakey Tangential 58-59
Clamp - Doyen 112-115
Clamp - Einsell Foss Colon 135
Clamp - Finch Excision 134
Clamp - Fistula 111
Clamp - Glover 84-85
Clamp - Goldberg Anterior Resection 137
Clamp - Gwilliams Hysterectomy 130
Clamp - Hayes Colon Resection 136
Clamp - Herrick Kidney Pedicle 111
Clamp - Houghton Excision 135
Clamp - Howkin Hysterectomy 133
Clamp - Javid Carotid Artery 74
Clamp - Joint Capsule 188
Clamp - Lambert Kay 69
Clamp - Lane Twin 120-121
Clamp - Lees Bronchus 87
Clamp - Leland Jones Peripheral Vascular 56
Clamp - Mattox Aorta 65
Clamp - McDougall Prostatectomy 138
Clamp - Morris Aorta 68
Clamp - Moynihan 102
Clamp - Neonatal Miniature 53
Clamp - Parker Kerr 116-117
Clamp - Patella 207
Clamp - Payr Intestinal 118
Clamp - Potts Coarctation 81
Clamp - Price Thomas Bronchus 88
Clamp - Read Stallworthy Hysterectomy 132
Clamp - Rogers Hysterectomy 131
Clamp - Ross Vena Cava 73
Clamp - Satinsky 71-72
Clamp - Swinney 94
Clamp - Tanner (Lane) Twin 119
Clamp - Tubing 95-97
Clamp - Ulrich 92-93
Clamp - Waterston Vessel 108

Description Page

Clamp - Wolfe Modified Cooley Bulldog, Ring Handle 42
Cobbs Elevator 173
Collingwood Stewart Hernia Forceps 109
Cone Retractor 18-20
Cooley Bulldog Clamp, Cross Action 32-33
Cooley Bulldog Clamp, Ring Handle 40
Cooley Derra Clamp 38
Cooley Multi Purpose Clamp 44
Cooley Paediatric Occlusion Clamp 36
Cooley Vessel Clamp 42
Cottle Nasal Speculum 142-143
Crafoord Coarctation Clamp 82
Crafoord Dissecting Clamp 83
Cup Introducer 185
Cup Positioning Guide - Antero-Lateral 185
Cup Positioning Guide - Postero-Lateral 185
Curette - Charnley Bone 214
Curette - Charnley Ring 215
Curette - Müller 186-187

D
Dardik Multi Purpose Clamp 50-51
Debakey Aneurysm Clamp 60-61
Debakey Aortic Aneurysm Clamp 62-64
Debakey Aortic Clamp 66-67
Debakey Aortic Occlusion Clamp 65
Debakey Bainbridge Clamp 75-76
Debakey Bulldog Clamp, Cross Action 34-35
Debakey Bulldog Clamp, Ring Handle 41
Debakey Coarctation Clamp 77-80
Debakey Derra Clamp 39
Debakey Hysterectomy Clamp 124-127
Debakey Iliac Clamp 57
Debakey Ligature Forceps 91
Debakey Miniature Clamp 43
Debakey Modified Semb Ligature Passing Forceps 91
Debakey Multi Purpose Clamp 45-49
Debakey Paediatric Occlusion Clamp 37
Debakey Peripheral Clamp 54-55
Debakey Renal Clamp 57
Debakey Tangential Clamp 58-59



229

Alphabetical Index

Description Page

Doyen Clamp 112-115
Drill - Centering 193

E
East Grinstead Chisel 169
East Grinstead Osteotome 169
Einsell Foss Colon Clamp 135
Eisenhammer Retractor 26
Elevator - Charnley Bone Lever / Periosteal 218
Elevator - Charnley Hohmann Bone 217
Elevator - Cobbs 173
Elevator - Hohmann 176-177
Elevator - Rowe Zygomatic 174
Extractor - Cement 192
Extractor - Femoral Head 189

F
Fagge Bone Lever 220
Farrands Retractor 27
Femoral Dislocation Lever 190
Femoral Head Extractor 189
Femoral Head Impactor 191
Femoral Lever - Charnley 218
Femoral Stem Driver 190
Finch Excision Clamp 134
Fistula Clamp 111
Forceps - Cement Extraction Rongeur 202
Forceps - Charnley Wire Holding 221
Forceps - Collingwood Stewart Hernia 109
Forceps - Debakey Ligature 91
Forceps - Debakey Modified Semb Ligature Passing 91
Forceps - Geary Grant 122-123
Forceps - Hey Groves Bone Holding 225
Forceps - Irwin Moore Nasal 146
Forceps - King Vein Graft Press 110
Forceps - Lahey Artery 98-99
Forceps - Lincoln Dissecting 109
Forceps - Lloyd Davis Artery 100
Forceps - Lloyd Davis Rectal Occlusion 134
Forceps - Luc Nasal 144-145
Forceps - Maingot Hysterectomy 128-129

Description Page

Forceps - Nelson Roberts 101
Forceps - Purse String 110
Forceps - Roberts Artery 102
Forceps - Sawtell 101
Forceps - Semb Ligature Passing 89-90
Forceps - Teale Vulsellum 133
Forceps - Trochanter 202
Forceps - Waterston Dissecting 103-107
Forceps - Wilkinson Orthopaedic Locking 208

G
Geary Grant Forceps 122-123
Gelpi Retractor 14-15
Glasgow Rongeur 152
Glover Clamp 84-85
Goldberg Anterior Resection Clamp 137
Gouge - Capener, Lamina 161
Gouge - Capener, Straight 160
Gouge - Double Angled, 9mm 184
Gouge - Extra Long 206
Gouge - Smith Petersen 165
Gouge - Straight, 9mm 184
Gouge - Swan Neck 183
Gouge - Swedish 163
Gouge - Watson Jones 219
Gwilliams Hysterectomy Clamp 130

H
Handle - Quick Coupling 192
Hardinge Cement Restrictor 222
Hardinge Horizontal Retractor 212
Hardman Retractor 16-17
Harefield Sternal Blades 29
Harvey Jackson Laminectomy Retractor 21
Hayes Colon Resection Clamp 136
Henderson Retractor 8
Herrick Kidney Pedicle Clamp 111
Hey Groves Bone Holding Forceps 225
Hibbs Osteotome 166-167
Hohmann Retractor 176-177
Hook - Cement Extraction 180-181



230

Description Page

Hook - Phlebectomy 30
Hook - Sharp Bone 180
Hook - Wroblewski Dislocating 223
Horsley Liston Bone Cutting Forceps 156
Houghton Excision Clamp 135
Howkin Hysterectomy Clamp 133
Hysterectomy - Debakey 124-127
Hysterectomy - Gwilliams 130
Hysterectomy - Howkin 133
Hysterectomy - Maingot 128-129
Hysterectomy - Read Stallworthy 132
Hysterectomy - Rogers 131

I
IMA Retractor 30
Impactor - Femoral Head 191
Inge Lamina Spreader 174
Irwin Moore Nasal Forceps 146
Irwin Retractor 9

J
Jackson Burrows Retractor 13
Jansen Middleton Septum Forceps 155
Javid Carotid Artery Clamp 74
Jefferson Retractor 9
Joint Capsule Clamp 188
Joint Capsule Scissors 188
Jolls Thyroid Retractor 7
Juniper Retractor 13

K
Killian Nasal Speculum 140-141
King Vein Graft Press Forceps 110

L
Lahey Artery Forceps 98-99
Lambert Kay Clamp 69
Lambotte Mini Osteotome 168
Lamina Spreader - Inge 174
Lane Twin Clamp 120-121
Langenbeck Retractor 178

Description Page

Lees Bronchus Clamp 87
Leland Jones Peripheral Vascular Clamp 56
Lever - Charnley Bone / Periosteal Elevator 218
Lever - Charnley Femoral 218
Lever - Fagge Bone 220
Lever - Femoral Dislocation 190
Lever - Murphy Skid Bone 220
Lever - Watson Jones Bone 219
Lincoln Dissecting Forceps 109
Liston Bone Cutting Forceps 150-151
Lloyd Davis Artery Forceps 100
Lloyd Davis Rectal Occlusion Forceps 134
Luc Nasal Forceps 144-145
Luer Jansen Rongeur 154

M
Maingot Hysterectomy Forceps 128-129
Mattox Aorta Clamp 65
Mawson Retractor 12
Mayo Adson Laminectomy Retractor 21
McDougall Prostatectomy Clamp 138
McIndoe Bone Cutting Forceps 149
Mini Osteotome 168
Mollison Retractor 5
Morris Aorta Clamp 68
Morris Retractor 216
Moynihan Clamp 102
Müller Curette 186-187
Müller Femoral Retractor 179
Multi Purpose - Cooley 44
Multi Purpose - Dardik 50-51
Multi Purpose - Debakey 45-49
Murphy Skid Bone Lever 220

N
Nasal Forceps - Irwin Moore 146
Nasal Forceps - Luc 144-145
Nasal Speculum - Cottle 142-143
Nasal Speculum - Killian 140-141
Nelson Roberts Forceps 101
Neonatal Miniature Clamp 53
Norfolk & Norwich Retractor 6-7

Alphabetical Index



231

Alphabetical Index

Description Page

O
Olivecrona Rongeur 155
Ollier Retractor 216
Osteotome - 16mm 182
Osteotome - 30º, Angled 172
Osteotome - 30º, Angled, Crescentic 172
Osteotome - Capener 159
Osteotome - East Grinstead 169
Osteotome - Extra Long 205
Osteotome - Hibbs 166-167
Osteotome - Lambotte Mini 168
Osteotome - Mini 168
Osteotome - Smith Petersen 164
Osteotome - Swedish 162
Osteotome - Thin Blade 203

P
Park Anal Retractor 25
Parker Kerr Clamp 116-117
Patella Clamp 207
Paton Bone Cutting Forceps 148
Payr Intestinal Clamp 118
Pennybacker Rongeur 152
Phlebectomy Hook 30
Plester Jansen Retractor 10-11
Postero-Lateral Cup Positioning Guide 185
Potts Coarctation Clamp 81
Price Thomas Bronchus Clamp 88
Prosthesis Punch 223
Purse String Forceps 110

Q
Quick Coupling Handle 192

R
R.N.T.N.E.H. Retractor 24
Read Stallworthy Hysterectomy Clamp 132
Reamer - Cement 193
Reamer - Charnley Hand Operated Femoral 209
Retractor - Anterior 175
Retractor - Browse 22

Description Page

Retractor - Cairns Scalp 24
Retractor - Cawthorne 12
Retractor - Charnley Horizontal 212
Retractor - Charnley Initial Incision 210-211
Retractor - Charnley Vertical 213
Retractor - Cone 18-20
Retractor - Eisenhammer 26
Retractor - Farrands 27
Retractor - Gelpi 14-15
Retractor - Hardinge Horizontal 212
Retractor - Hardman 16-17
Retractor - Harvey Jackson Laminectomy 21
Retractor - Henderson 8
Retractor - Hohmann 176-177
Retractor - IMA 30
Retractor - Irwin 9
Retractor - Jackson Burrows 13
Retractor - Jefferson 9
Retractor - Jolls Thyroid 7
Retractor - Juniper 13
Retractor - Langenbeck 178
Retractor - Mawson 12
Retractor - Mayo Adson Laminectomy 21
Retractor - Mollison 5
Retractor - Morris 216
Retractor - Müller Femoral 179
Retractor - Norfolk & Norwich 6-7
Retractor - Ollier 216
Retractor - Park Anal 25
Retractor - Plester Jansen 10-11
Retractor - R.N.T.N.E.H. 24
Retractor - Sellors 28
Retractor - Talbot Orbital 23
Retractor - Travers 4
Retractor - Volkmann Skin 178
Retractor - Wallace Modified Plester Jansen 11
Retractor - Weislander 2
Retractor - Weitlaner 3
Retractor - West 2
Roberts Artery Forceps 102
Rogers Hysterectomy Clamp 131



232

Description Page

Rongeur - Forceps for Cement Extraction 202
Rongeur - Glasgow 152
Rongeur - Luer Jansen 154
Rongeur - Olivecrona 155
Rongeur - Pennybacker 152
Rongeur - Van Havre 156
Rongeur - Wilms 153
Ross Vena Cava Clamp 73
Rowe Zygomatic Elevator 174

S
Satinsky Clamp 71-72
Sawtell Forceps 101
Scissors - Joint Capsule 188
Sellors Retractor 28
Semb Ligature Passing Forceps 89-90
Septum Forceps - Jansen Middleton 155
Sharp Bone Hook 180
Smith Petersen Gouge 165
Smith Petersen Osteotome 164
Stamm Bone Cutting Forceps 148
Swan Neck Gouge 183
Swedish Chisel 163
Swedish Gouge 163
Swedish Osteotome 162
Swinney Clamp 94

T
Talbot Orbital Retractor 23
Tanner (Lane) Twin Clamp 119
Teale Vulsellum Forceps 133
Travers Retractor 4
Trochanter Forceps 202
Tubing Clamp 95-97

U
Ulrich Clamp 92-93

V
Van Havre Rongeur 156
Volkmann Skin Retractor 178

Description Page

W
Wagner Cement Chisel 170-171
Wallace Modified Plester Jansen Retractor 11
Ward Bone Cutting Forceps 153
Waterston Dissecting Forceps 103-107
Waterston Vessel Clamp 108
Watson Jones Bone Lever 219
Watson Jones Gouge 219
Weislander Retractor 2
Weitlaner Retractor 3
West Retractor 2
Wilkinson Orthopaedic Locking Forceps 208
Wilkinson Punch 208
Wilms Rongeur 153
Wolfe Modified Cooley Bulldog Clamp, Ring Handle 42
Wroblewski Dislocating Hook 223
Wroblewski Femoral Bone Block Kit 224

Alphabetical Index



233

Numerical Index

Code Page

PN0001 2
PN0002 213
PN0003 212
PN0004 13
PN0005 14
PN0006 21
PN0007 6
PN0008 9
PN0009 5
PN0010 21
PN0011 24
PN0012 5
PN0013 8
PN0014 2
PN0015 4
PN0016 4
PN0017 12
PN0018 9
PN0019 12
PN0020 23
PN0021 6
PN0022 17
PN0023 16
PN0024 65
PN0025 54-55
PN0026 43
PN0027 43
PN0028 137
PN0029 39
PN0030 39
PN0031 39
PN0032 131
PN0033 54-55
PN0034 44
PN0035 44
PN0036 44
PN0038 15
PN0039 81
PN0040 142-143
PN0041 28
PN0044 160

Code Page

PN0045 46
PN0046 91
PN0052 80
PN0055 137
PN0057 35
PN0059 53
PN0061 134
PN0062 53
PN0063 53
PN0064 56
PN0067 15
PN0068 70
PN0069 72
PN0070 72
PN0071 72
PN0077 78
PN0078 78
PN0079 84
PN0082 163
PN0083 48
PN0084 132
PN0085 66-67
PN0086 89
PN0087 110
PN0088 86
PN0089 159
PN0092 142-143
PN0094 151
PN0095 109
PN0096 85
PN0097 81
PN0098 103
PN0099 61
PN0100 103
PN0101 60-61
PN0102 62
PN0103 64
PN0104 109
PN0105 67
PN0106 66-67
PN0107 63

Code Page

PN0108 136
PN0109 136
PN0110 14
PN0115 24
PN0116 51
PN0117 51
PN0118 32
PN0119 51
PN0120 220
PN0121 219
PN0122 50
PN0123 119
PN0124 50
PN0125 16
PN0128 56
PN0129 114
PN0130 115
PN0131 27
PN0134 37
PN0137 158
PN0138 131
PN0139 130
PN0140 71
PN0141 132
PN0142 124
PN0143 42
PN0144 42
PN0146 126
PN0149 210
PN0152 102
PN0153 128
PN0154 46
PN0157 82
PN0158 221
PN0159 96
PN0160 96
PN0161 96
PN0163 79
PN0164 69
PN0165 220
PN0166 73

Code Page

PN0167 144
PN0168 144
PN0169 144
PN0170 145
PN0171 145
PN0172 145
PN0174 99
PN0175 99
PN0176 40
PN0177 52
PN0178 40
PN0179 40
PN0180 65
PN0181 36
PN0182 36
PN0183 36
PN0184 36
PN0185 36
PN0188 41
PN0189 41
PN0191 102
PN0211 22
PN0212 7
PN0213 118
PN0214 208
PN0215 189
PN0216 176-177
PN0217 177
PN0218 202
PN0219 203
PN0220 180
PN0221 175
PN0222 175
PN0223 178
PN0224 178
PN0225 185
PN0226 176-177
PN0227 202
PN0228 188
PN0229 179
PN0230 179



234

Code Page

PN0231 180
PN0233 174
PN0236 150
PN0237 155
PN0238 156
PN0241 214
PN0242 190
PN0243 88
PN0244 205
PN0245 182
PN0246 184
PN0247 182
PN0248 184
PN0249 196-197
PN0250 194
PN0251 190
PN0252 183
PN0253 196-197
PN0254 195
PN0255 195
PN0256 183
PN0257 197
PN0258 187
PN0259 186
PN0260 186
PN0261 187
PN0262 185
PN0263 179
PN0264 214
PN0265 214
PN0267 95
PN0268 146
PN0270 117
PN0272 38
PN0273 88
PN0274 88
PN0275 152
PN0276 154
PN0277 189
PN0278 149
PN0279 148

Code Page

PN0280 207
PN0281 207
PN0283 191
PN0286 204
PN0287 194
PN0290 142-143
PN0291 74
PN0292 208
PN0293 89
PN0294 57
PN0295 83
PN0297 138
PN0298 138
PN0299 117
PN0300 116
PN0301 68
PN0302 108
PN0305 30
PN0306 112
PN0307 123
PN0308 35
PN0309 34
PN0310 33
PN0311 159
PN0312 159
PN0313 159
PN0314 159
PN0315 159
PN0316 161
PN0317 161
PN0318 38
PN0319 129
PN0320 142-143
PN0322 100
PN0324 25
PN0325 206
PN0326 206
PN0327 206
PN0328 206
PN0329 206
PN0330 203

Code Page

PN0331 219
PN0332 150
PN0333 152
PN0335 111
PN0336 38
PN0337 45
PN0338 149
PN0339 86
PN0340 86
PN0341 40
PN0342 40
PN0347 82
PN0348 83
PN0349 50
PN0350 50
PN0351 50
PN0352 51
PN0353 51
PN0355 49
PN0356 49
PN0357 133
PN0358 62
PN0359 76
PN0360 77
PN0361 77
PN0364 125
PN0365 124
PN0366 125
PN0367 127
PN0368 126
PN0369 127
PN0370 43
PN0371 45
PN0372 47
PN0373 47
PN0375 41
PN0376 41
PN0382 55
PN0383 111
PN0384 60-61
PN0387 114

Code Page

PN0388 115
PN0389 135
PN0390 134
PN0393 84
PN0394 85
PN0395 130
PN0396 135
PN0398 209
PN0399 121
PN0400 120
PN0401 87
PN0402 87
PN0403 100
PN0405 128
PN0406 129
PN0407 68
PN0408 215
PN0410 11
PN0414 118
PN0417 91
PN0418 90
PN0419 94
PN0420 94
PN0421 97
PN0422 97
PN0423 97
PN0424 93
PN0425 92-93
PN0426 92-93
PN0427 140-141
PN0428 140-141
PN0429 140-141
PN0430 140-141
PN0431 140-141
PN0432 148
PN0434 209
PN0435 156
PN0436 98
PN0437 151
PN0440 22
PN0441 23

Numerical Index



235

Numerical Index

Code Page

PN0443 10
PN0444 10
PN0445 11
PN0446 20
PN0447 18
PN0448 18
PN0449 19
PN0450 19
PN0451 159
PN0452 159
PN0453 159
PN0454 159
PN0455 159
PN0456 159
PN0457 159
PN0458 159
PN0459 159
PN0460 158
PN0461 158
PN0462 158
PN0463 158
PN0464 158
PN0465 158
PN0466 160
PN0467 160
PN0468 160
PN0469 160
PN0470 160
PN0471 161
PN0472 161
PN0473 185
PN0474 188
PN0475 191
PN0477 204
PN0478 204
PN0479 204
PN0480 204
PN0481 204
PN0482 205
PN0483 205
PN0484 205

Code Page

PN0485 205
PN0486 205
PN0487 206
PN0492 51
PN0494 53
PN0495 20
PN0507 79
PN0521 163
PN0522 163
PN0523 163
PN0524 162
PN0525 162
PN0526 162
PN0527 162
PN0532 74
PN0540 48
PN0541 110
PN0542 225
PN0543 225
PN0544 154
PN0545 34
PN0546 35
PN0547 15
PN0549 17
PN0550 37
PN0551 37
PN0552 116
PN0554 35
PN0555 56
PN0556 162
PN0557 13
PN0558 26
PN0564 133
PN0569 41
PN0571 81
PN0573 26
PN0574 162
PN0575 162
PN0578 107
PN0583 108
PN0584 73

Code Page

PN0585 107
PN0587 57
PN0589 153
PN0590 34
PN0591 34
PN0592 32
PN0593 218
PN0594 33
PN0596 212
PN0597 163
PN0598 52
PN0599 35
PN0600 164
PN0601 164
PN0602 164
PN0603 164
PN0604 164
PN0605 164
PN0606 164
PN0607 164
PN0608 164
PN0609 164
PN0610 164
PN0611 164
PN0612 164
PN0613 164
PN0614 217
PN0619 153
PN0620 217
PN0627 113
PN0628 112
PN0647 73
PN0662 172
PN0663 172
PN0674 222
PN0675 222
PN0679 113
PN0688 167
PN0692 221
PN0693 221
PN0694 105

Code Page

PN0695 174
PN0696 104
PN0699 160
PN0702 159
PN0705 81
PN0706 105
PN0709 166
PN0710 70
PN0711 104
PN0713 203
PN0718 181
PN0719 181
PN0722 192
PN0723 223
PN0724 170-171
PN0725 171
PN0728 170-171
PN0729 201
PN0731 200
PN0732 199
PN0734 193
PN0735 193
PN0736 192
PN0737 193
PN0738 193
PN0739 193
PN0740 193
PN0741 193
PN0742 193
PN0743 193
PN0744 193
PN0745 223
PN0746 69
PN0786 173
PN0787 173
PN0801 30
PN0802 30
PN0803 30
PN0811 211
PN0812 211
PN0813 210



236

Code Page

PN0814 216
PN0815 216
PN0816 162
PN0817 169
PN0818 169
PN0841 218
PN0873 163
PN0874 163
PN0879 155
PN0883 162
PN0891 168
PN0892 168
PN0893 168
PN0894 168
PN0895 168
PN0896 168
PN0897 168
PN0898 168
PN0899 168
PN0900 168
PN0904 169
PN0905 169
PN0907 163
PN0918 7
PN0944 198
PN0945 199
PN0946 198
PN0947 200
PN0948 106
PN0949 106
PN0951 3
PN0952 3
PN0956 163
PN0957 163
PN0960 173
PN0965 101
PN0972 50
PN0973 101
PN0977 158
PN0978 158
PN0979 158

Code Page

PN0980 158
PN0981 158
PN0982 158
PN0983 158
PN0984 158
PN0985 158
PN0986 160
PN0987 159
PN0988 159
PN0989 8
PN1014 166
PN1015 166
PN1016 166
PN1017 166
PN1018 166
PN1019 166
PN1020 166
PN1021 166
PN1022 166
PN1023 166
PN1024 166
PN1025 166
PN1026 166
PN1027 166
PN1028 166
PN1029 166
PN1030 166
PN1031 166
PN1032 167
PN1033 167
PN1034 167
PN1035 167
PN1036 167
PN1037 167
PN1038 167
PN1039 167
PN1040 167
PN1041 167
PN1042 167
PN1043 167
PN1044 167

Code Page

PN1045 167
PN1046 167
PN1047 167
PN1048 167
PN1049 167
PN1050 210
PN1051 165
PN1052 165
PN1053 165
PN1054 165
PN1055 165
PN1056 165
PN1057 165
PN1058 29
PN1059 29
PN1061 224
PN1062 224
PN1063 224
PN1064 224
PN1069 52
PN1070 52
PN1071 52
PN1072 52
PN1073 52
PN1074 52
PN1075 52
PN1076 52
PN1077 53
PN1078 58-59
PN1079 58-59
PN1080 58-59
PN1081 58-59
PN1082 58-59
PN1084 32
PN1085 32
PN1086 33
PN1087 33
PN1088 75
PN1089 76
PN1090 75
PN1091 162

Code Page

PN1092 37
PN1093 34
PN1094 3
PN1095 122
PN1096 56
PN1097 161
PN1098 161
PN1099 161
PN1113 224
PN1134 210
PN1136 142-143
PN1137 142-143
PN1138 142-143
PN1139 142-143
PN1172 211
PN1182 163

Numerical Index



237






